AENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contizet 1D Code Y Peges
2. AmendmentModification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5, Project No. (if applicable)
%0060 May 9, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21248
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER ' SEE BLOCK 6 ‘
RESOURCES BRANCH

—BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER M3 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) [ 8A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor 1D: 00027009 9B. Date (See Item 11)
ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240 '

STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X 50QANW000402
ATTN: MS PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
(757) 827-4842 May 18, 2000
Code Facility Code ]
. 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and cate specified for receipt of Offers L_] is extended U is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and cate specified in the solicitation or 2s amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or {c) By separete letier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $ US 343,780.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) TA. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contrac/Order 7S Thooiied to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b}
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
X Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract, by mutual agreement.
D. Other {Specify type of modification and authority)
X FAR 52.232-22 - "LIMITATION OF FUNDS."
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor u is not, ]X | is required to sign this document and retum 3 copies {o the issuing office.
14. Description of ‘Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 6G, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted

Previous Value $25,200,233 $17,743,397.33
This Action 147,605 343,780.00
Current Value $25,347,838 $18,087,177.33

Except as provided herein, all 1erms snd conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and litle of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracts Manaéer Contracting Officer
: ' Penny.Parker@noaa.gov
158_0&2.:10"&{ T 15C. Date Signed C&, Ametica 16C. Date Signed
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signafdre of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE




SCHEDULE

.1 No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount

The modification details are listed on page 3.
%002 First Option Year Estimated Cost 1l YR 9,058,144.00 9,058,144.00
0003 | Second Option Year Estimated Cost 1l YR 8,426,532.00 8,426,532.00

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.48M1J30PA201040102000.20060000950000
00.00000000
US 343,780.00
BOC: 2513




S50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0060

M Page 3
2. This modification incorporates the following changes to the First Option’Year:
(1) conversion of N i~ funding for temporary
staff;
(2) conversion of Section B.4 from * Payment for Overtime Premiums” to “ Payment
for Overtime/Sea Pay Premiums,” hereby recognizing previously authorized
Sea Pay as premium pay dollars; '
(3) conversion of Il straight time hours to Sea Pay hours for an additional

o 20¢ Jl overtime hours intolill Sea Pay Overtime hours for an
additional | sca Pay Doubletime hours for an additional |
(4) addition of the following hours for Alaska Part I - -straight time hours
for overtime hours for-to the First Option Year; and

(5) replacement of I vnder Other Key Personnel by _as
Computer Systems Analyst II.

This modification incorporates the following changes to the Second Option Year:
(1) conversion of _straight time to Sea Pay hours for an
additional overtime hours into |l sea ray
overtime hours for an additional || ]} s<= Pay
Doubletime hours for an additional I ;: and
(2) addition of the following hours for Alaska Part 1 - -straight time
hours for overtime hours for[H arc
(3) incremental contract funding of $343,780.00. -

3. SECTION B.1 SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph (a), is hereby revised as follows:

Period ST Bours O/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period. Potential '
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,058,144 $400, 369
07/01/02-06/30/03 $8,426,532 ) $381,459
07/01/03—06/30/04 $8,028,653 $363,600

07/01/04-06/30/05 $8,170,986 $369,710

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0060
Page - 3




50-QORANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0060

Page 4
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 37,075
Total Contract Value $25,347,839
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, * Limitation

of Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount :
Total Sum Allotted $18,087,177.33
Potential Awaxrd Fee ’ $ 1,124,417.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 08/16/2002
. SECTION B.4 PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME AND SEA PAY PREMIUMS

As provided in the clause of this contract entitled * Payment for Overtime
Premiums” (FAR 52.222-2), the dollar amount of overtime authorized pursuant
to said clause shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated
period, provided also that such authorization shall have been given through
the issuance of Technical Directives.

OT/Sea Pay Bese 0T/Sea Pay Premium
Performance Period Authorized Authorized

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02—06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04'
07/01/04-06/30/05

. SECTION H.3 SENIOR MANAGEMENT AND OTHER KEY PERSONNEL, Faragraphs (a) is hereby

revised as follows:

{(a) The Contractor shall assign to this contract the following
cenior management and other key personnel:

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0060

Page -~ 4




-}

50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No.
Page 5

0060

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0060

Page - 5




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No.

Page 6G

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

0060

‘ CUMULATIVE

MOD | SUP | ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0053 | 8-56 | BM1JSLR7? $5,000.00

RM1JDSR4 5,000.00

CK8CCNDC 13,000.00

8M1J30A2 400,000.00

2WM2500 2513 $423,000.00 $13,564,978.52 01/31/02
0054 | S-57 | RM1JESRA $723,746.00

2WG9500 2513 $723,746.00 $14,288,724.52 02/21/02
0055 | S-58 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00

8M1JNENE 182,000.00

BM1JCHRH 14,825.00

BM1JDMRW 9,000.00

2WG2500 2513 $705,825.00 $14,994,549.52 03/04/02
0056 | S-59 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00

8K6ECSST 150,000.00 .

2WG9500 2513 $650,000.00 $15,644,549.52 03/29/02
0057 | S-60 | 8M1J30A2 $475,000.00

BM2LZZRR 428,000.00

2MS1A6DH 77,000.00

2WG2500 2513 $980,000.00 $16,624,549.52 04/03/02
0058 | S-61 | BM1JSLR7 $15,600.00

RM1JMERP 10,500.00

S-62 | RM1JDOR4 2,747.81

BM1J60RG 30,000.00

RM1J4ERB 60,000.00 ,

2WG2500 2513 $118,847.81 $16,743,397.33 04/22/02
0059 | S-63 | 8M1J30 A2 $1,000,000.00

2WGS500 2513 | $1,000,000.00 $17,743,397.33 05/07/02
0060 | S-64 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00

2WG9500 2513 $343,780.00 $18,087,177.33 05/09/02




JENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |* =™ Code oo LO; Pages
Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Req. No. - 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0061 May 15, 2002 NWWG9500-2-25000 ]
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER : SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH .
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Streef, County, and Zip Code} (X) {9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 10A. Modification of Contrac/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: x 50QANW000402

ATTN: MS PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See item 13)

(757) 827-4842 May 18, 2000

Code [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers l_l is extended I_] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference lo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
Jetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $US -5,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
. - IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{x) |A. This change order is issued pursuantto: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered ContractOrder is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b) )
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
X Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
X " AR 52.232-22 - "LIMITATION OF FUNDS."
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | 'is not, ]X [is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of AmendmentModification. (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5G, attached:

Contract Value  Total Sum Allotted

Previous Value $25,347,838 $18,087,177.33
This Action 369,322 - 5,000.00
Current Value $25,717,160 $18,082,177.33

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Frint) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer )

Contracts Manager
Penny.Parker@noaa.gov

15Wctor/ Heror 15C. Date Signed . United State Ameri 16C. Date Signed
( 2 5/21/20 S 3 7)
W _ /21/2002 > YY)
(Signaftre of person authorized to sign) (Signgfure of Conlracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Unit Price

i No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Amount

The modification details are listed on page 3.
102 First Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,142,336.00 9,142,336.00
J003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost YR 8,711,662.00 8,711,662.00




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0061

Page 3
2. This modification incorporates the following changes to the First Option Year:
(a) addition of the following hours for the Coastal Storms Initiative (CSI) project -

premium hours;
(b) increase of Authorized Overtime/Sea Pay Base by - and Authorized Overtime/Sea -
Pay Premium by- and
(c) decrease of $5,000 in contract funding. )
This modification incorporates the following changes to the Second Option Year:
" (a) addition of the following hours for the CSI project =

“{b) increase of Authorized Overtime/Sea Pay Base by -and Authorized Overtime/Sea
Pay Premium by

3. SECTION B.1 SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph (a), is hereby revised as follows:
Period ST Hours 0/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
" 07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3} are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 : $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,142,336 $403, 957
07/01/02-06/30/03 $8,711,662 $393, 308
07/01/03-06/30/04 $8,268,100 $373,862
07/01/04-06/30/05 $8,524,893 ' $384,106
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work . 37,075
Total Contract Value $25,717,160

S0QANW000402 MOD NO. 0061
Page ~ 4




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0061
Page 4

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accorcance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period Covered by this amount:

Total Sum Allotted 518,082,177.33

Potential Award Fee .1,138, .
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 08/02/2002

5. SECTION B.4 PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME AND SEA PAY PREMIUMS

As provided in the clause of this contract entitled “Payment for Overtime Premiums”
(FAR 52.222-2), the dollar zmount of overtime authorized pursuant to said clause
shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period, provided also
that such authorization shall have been given through the issuance of Technical

Directives.
OT Base OT Premium
Performance Period Authorized : Authorized

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0061

" Page - 5




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0061

Page 5G

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

. CUMULATIVE
MOD | SUP | ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0053 | S-56 | BM1JSLR7 $5,000.00
RM1JD9R4 5,000.00
CK8CCNDC 13,000.00
8M1J30A2 400,000.00
2WM9500 2513 $423,000.00 $13,564,978.52 01/31/02
0054 | $-57 | RM1J89RA $723,746.00 }
2WG9500 2513 $723,746.00 $14,288,724 .52 02/21/02
0055 | S-58 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00
8M1JNENE 182,000.00
BM1JCHRHE 14,825.00
BM1JDMRW 9,000.00 , .
2WG9500 2513 $705,825.00 $14,994,549.52 03/04/02
0056 | S-59 | 8BM1J30A2 $500,000.00
8K6ECSST 150,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $650,000.00 $15,644,549.52° 03/29/02
0057 | S-60 | BM1J30A2 $475,000.00
BM2LZZRR 428,000.00
2MS1A6DH 77,000.00 :
2WG9500 2513 $980,000.00 $16,624,549.52 04/03/02
0058 | 8-61 | BM1JSLR? $15,600.00
RM1JMERP 10,500.00
§-62 | RM1JD9R4 2,747.81
BM1J60RG 30,000.00
RM1J46RB 60,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $118,847.81 $16,743,397.33 04/22/02
0059 | S-63 | 8M1J30 A2 $1,000,000.00
2WG9500 2513 | $1,000,000.00 $17,743,397.33 05/07/02
0060 | S-64 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00 : :
. 2WG9500 2513 $343,780.00 $18,087,177.33 05/09/02
0061 | S-65 | CK8CCN DC ($5,000.00)
2WG9500 2513 ($5,000.00) $18,082,177.33 05/16/02




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CUNIKAU I s

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
«0062 May 16, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21379

6. issued By . Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (lf other than liem 6) Code

NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER . SEE BLOCK 6

RESOURCES BRANCH

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53 ’

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

3. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, Cgunty, and Zip Code) _()l 9A. Amendment of Soficitation No.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor 1D: 00027009 9B. Dzte (See ltem 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X 50QANW(000402

Attn: MS PARRI ENGELSEN : e 10B. Date (See ltem 13)

(757) 8274842 May 18,2000

Code | Facility Code

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS QOF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is smended as set forth in item 14. The hour and cate specified for 1eceipt ot Ofters L_l is extended L_| is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and czte specified in the solicitation or 2s amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing items & and 18, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitled: or (c) By separaie lener or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitztion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alieady submified, such change may be made by telegram or
{etter, provided each telegram or letier mekes reference to the solicitation znd this amendment, znd is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Approprigtion Data (i required)
See Schedule §$ US 443,780.00 .
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 zre made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to:

B, The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administigtive changes (such &s changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43,103 (b)

C. This supplemental egreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X Under seope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authonty)

x FAR 52.232-22 - "LIMITATION OF FUNDS."

E. IMPORTANT: Contrzctor ] |is not, ‘X [is required 1o sign this document and return 3 copies 10 the issuing olfice.

enUNModificztion (Organized by UCF section he adings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

14. Description of Amendm

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page SG, attached:

Contract Value Total Sumn Allotted

Previous Value $25,717,160 $18,082,177.33

This Action 94,592 443,780.00

Current Value $25,811,752 $18,525,957.33
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, alf teims znd conditions of the document referenced in item €A or 10A, es beretotore chenoed, remains unchanged and in full force and eflect.
16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer

Penny.Parker@noza.gov

15B. ConyactqrfObieror 15C. Cate Signed 1ﬁ§7 Unitéd States 1A\m/e? ] , 16C. Date Signed
Do 5/21/2002 | \Sgi i \:»%f'x b2
g {SighatusE of petson authorized 1o sign) (Sianatéle of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Piescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

15A. Name &nd Title of Sigrer (Type or Print}

Farri Engelsen
Contracts Manager

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ) 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE




Suppiles/OeIvices

WusiMLy

weny

[OTYTISPERIYe

liem No.

0003

~

.

Second Option Year Estimated Cost

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

02.14.48M1 J35PAB01040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 100,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PA201040102000.20060000950000
00.00000000

US 343,780.00

BOC: 2513

. 8,806,254.00

8,806,254.00




' 50-QANW~0-00402
. Modification No. 0062
* " Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following changes to the Second Option Year:
(a) sddition of the following hours for the Alaskan Buoy Network Expansion (ABNE) Part

I1 -
(b) addition of the ABNE delivery schedule outlined in SAIC’s May 13, 2002, letter; and

(c) incremental contract funding of $443,780.00.

3. SECTION B.1 SCOPE OF WORK, Faragrapﬁ (a), is hereby revised as follows:
Period ST Hours Q/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED_AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated ccst, base fee, and potential zward fee by contract period.
Potential
Feriod Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162' $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,142,336 $403,857
07/01/02-06/30/03 . $8,806,25¢4 $397,8717
07/01/03-06/30/04 $8,496,263 $384,265
07/01/04-06/30/05 $8, 600,107 $386,498
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 37,075
Total Contract Value . $25,811,752

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0062
Page - 3




Pt 50-0ANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0062
Page 4 '

(3) Total funds currently availsble for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FRR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this amount:

iiial Sum Allott $18,525,957.33
potential Award Fee S 1,144,422.00
Estimated Period of Ferformance 07/01/2000 - 08/23/2002

5. SECTION B.4 PAYMENT FOR OV»ERTIME AND SEA PAY PREMIUMS

As provided in the clause of this contract entitled “Payment for Overtime Premiums”
(FAR 52.222-2), the dollar amount of overtime suthorized pursuant to said clause
shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period, provided also
that such authorization shall have been given through the issuance of Technical
Directives.
OT/Sea Pay Base OT/Sea Pay Premium
Berformance Feriod Authorized Authorized

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

50Q0ANW000402 MOD NO. 0062

Page - 4




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0062
Page 5G ‘

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

CUMULATIVE
MOD | SUP | ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0053 | S-56. | BM1JSLR7 $5,000.00
. RM1JD9R4 5,000.00
CK8CCNDC 13,000.00
8M1J30A2 400,000.00
2WM9500 2513 $423,000.00 $13,564,978.52 01/31/02
0054 | S-57 [ RM1J8SRA $723,746.00
2WG9500 2513 $723,746.00 $14,288,724.52 02/21/02
0055 | S-58 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00
8M1JNENE 182,000.00
BM1JCHRH 14,825.00
BM1JDMRW 9,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $705,825.00 $14,994,549.52 03/04/02
0056 | S-59 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00 .
BKEECSST 150,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $650,000.00 $15,644,549.52 03/29/02
0057 | S-60 | 8M1J30A2 $475,000.00 '
BM2LZZRR 428,000.00
2MS1A6DH 77,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $980,000.00 $16,624,549.52 04/03/02
0058 | S-61 | BM1JSLR7 $15,600.00
RM1JMERP 10,500.00
S-62 | RM1JDSR4 2,747.81
) BM1J60RG 30,000.00
RM1J46RB 60,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $118,847.81 $16,743,397.33 04/22/02
0059 | S-63 | 8M1J30 A2 $1,000,000.00
- 2WG9500 2513 | $1,000,000.00 $17,743,397.33 05/07/02
0060 | S-64 { 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00
2WG9500 2513 $343,780.00 $18,087,177.33 05/09/02
0061 | S-65 | CKBCCN DC ($5,000.00)
2WG9500 2513 ($5,000.00) $18,082,177.33 05/16/02
0062 | S-66 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00
8M1J35 AB 100,000.00
2WGS500 2513 $443,780.00 $18,525,957.33 05/17/02




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT | °oe P €% Pace I? Pages
* 2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. EHective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0063 Jun 4, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21470
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) [ 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor 1D: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X S0QANW000402 .
ATTN: MS. PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See item 13)

(757) B27-4842 ' May 18, 2000

Code I Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

) The above numbered solicitation is amended s set forth in itgm 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OﬂersD is extended u is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or ielegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. !f by virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telegram or
letier, provided ezch telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $ US 237,725.00

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) [A. This change order is issued pursuant lo: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are mzde in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, elc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant 1o the authority of FAR 43.103 (b) :

C. This supplémental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X cps opr
Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 - "LIMITATION OF FUNDS."

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ] [is not, IX ]is required 1o sign this document and retumn 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matier where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5G, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $25,811,752 $18,525,957.33
This Action 801,992 237,725.00
Current Value $26,613,744 $18,763,682.33
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem SA or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contractling Officer (Type or Print)
, P . Park -688-
Parri Engelsen ey S. arker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer
Contracts Manager
Penny.Parker@noaa.gov
15B, tor/Offergr 15C. Date Signed A6B. U“!‘e“ S-weﬁw 16C. Date Signed
221 ,»hf,-/ O 6/19/2002 \ AL : é// Q/ﬂz
{Signature bf perspn authorized to sign) (Sighature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE 4 ) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
. The modification details are listed on page 3. .
0002 |First Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,445,326.00 9,445,326.00
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost 11 YR 9,305,256.00 9,305,256.00

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

02.14.4 8M1135PAB01040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 237,725.00

BOC: 2513




. : 50-QANW-0-00402
. Modification No. 0063
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following changes to the First Option Year:
(2) addition of the Sixth Period Award Fee 0_

(b) addition of

and Reporting of Tsunamis (DART) program;

(c) addition of

(GOME) program; an

(d) addition of|

for the Deep-Ocean Assessment
for the Gulf of Mexico Expansion

for the New England Network Expansion (NENE) program.

This modification incorporates the following changes to the Second Option Year:
(a) addition of|

e ——
(b) addition of or the program;

()  addition ofmm the NENE program;

(d) addition of the Wage Board Determination ior Loudoun County, Virgimia, Num er 1994-2104, Rev. 17, Dated 5/30/2001;

and
(e) incremental contract funding of $237,725.00.

3. SECTIONB.1 SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph (a), is hereby revised as follows:

ta

Period

07/01/00-06/20/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

4. SECTION B.2 AWARD FEE The amount of the award fee eamed and the applicable period is as follows:

Period Award Fee Period Cumulative Award Fee
5. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED

CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as
follows:

01/05/02-03/29/02

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 £9,445,326 $411,799
07/01/02-06/30/03 $9,305,256 $417,835
07/01/03-06/30/04 $8,918,724 $401,480
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,035,049 $404,205

500ANWO000402 MOD NO. 0063
Page - 3




7.

50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0063
Page 4

Total contract value is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work 37,075
Total Contract Value ’ _ $26,613,744
€)) ' Total funds currently available for payment and allotted 1o this contract, in accordance with FAR clause

52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this amount;

$18,763.682.33

Total Sum Allotted’ | |

Potential Award Fee $ 1,172,222.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 08/02/2002

SECTIONB.4 PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME AND SEA PAY PREMIUMS is hereby
revised as follows:

OT/Sea Pay Base (OT/Sea Pay Premium
Performance Period Authorized . Authorized

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

SECTION 1.1 LIST OF ATTACHMENTS-STATEMENT OF WORK/SPECIFICATIONS
is hereby revised as follows:

Exhibit A - Statement of Work
Exhibit B - Wage Board Determination (WBD) 1994-2302, Rev. 14, Dated 02/22/2002
Exhibit C - Performance Evaluation Plan for Evaluating
the National Data Buoy Center Technical Service Contractor (NTSC), dated 01/14/2002
Exhibit D — Contractor’s Small, Small Disadvantaged and
Women-Owned Business Subcontracting Plan, signed 12/15/00.
Exhibit E - Statement of Work for NDBC Sterling Test Facilities
Exhibit F — Wage Board Determination (WBD) 1994-2104, Rev
17, dated 05/30/2001

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0063 -

Page - 4




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0063
Pagé 5G
Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee
CUMULATIVE
MOD | SUP ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0053 | S-56 | BM1JSLR7 $5,000.00
RM1JDSR4 5,000.00
CKBCCNDC 13,000.00
8M1J30A2 400,000.00
2WM9500 2513 $423,000.00 $13,564,978.52 01/31/02
0054 | S-57 | RM1J89RA $723,746.00
2WG9500 2513 $723,746.00 $14,288,724.52 02/21/02
0055 | 5-58 | BM1J30A2 $500,000.00
8M1JNENE 182,000.00
BM1JCHRH 14,825.00
BM1JDMRW 9,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $705,825.00 $14,294,549.52 03/04/02
0056 | S-59 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00
8KE6ECSST 150,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $650,000.00 $15,644,549.52 03/29/02
0057 | S-60 | 8M1J30A2 $475,000.00
BM2LZZRR 428,000.00
2MS1A6DH 77,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $980,000.00 $16,624,545.52 04/03/02
0058 | 8-61 | BM1JSLR7 $15,600.00
- RM1JMERP 10,500.00
S-62 | RM1JD9R4 2,747.81
BM1J60RG 30,000.00
RM1J46RB 60,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $118,847.81 $16,743,397.33 04/22/02
0059 | S-63 | 8M1J30 A2 $1,000,000.00
2WG9500 2513 | $1,000,000.00 $17,743,397.33 05/07/02
0060 | S-64 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00
2WG9500 2513 $343,780.00 $18,087,177.33 05/09/02
0061 | S-65 | CKBCCN DC ($5,000.00)
2WG9500 2513 {$5,000.00) $18,082,177.33 05/16/02
0062 | S-66 | BM1J30 A2 $343,780.00
8M1J35 AB 100,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $443,780.00 $18,525,957.33 05/17/02
0063 | S-67 | 8M1J35 AB $237,725.00
2WG9500 2513 $237,725.00 $18B,763,682,33 06/05/02




1 LO€T00T/1E/S

R X e )

€0°LT YIBTD [OIFUCD UOTIONPOId
09°61 AT (quswhordwg) jueqsissy [aUU0SIBG
2y 91 11T (Fuawfordux) IJuelSISSY Tauuosaad
[ Z AR A 1T (quswfoTdwyg) JUE3ISTSSY [3BUUOSA3F
GO'€ET I (Juswiordwy) JJUE]STSSY [2UU0sSI3ad
I8° 9T II Mas1D I9pao
oV €T I YISTD X3PI0
0og’'6 (x21an0D) IasbBusssay
Z29°T1 11 xojexado Axjug Asy
ov° ot 1 xojexadpo Axjug Asy
Z8° LT queasIssy Texragay butsnoH
YO"LT AT MISTD TexduUad
€6°ET III MIDTD TeasussH
LY CT IT JIDTD TeIsuan
29°'0T1 I JIX31D [eIsusd
. S9° b1 uetaexqil adelL/wita
62 1T ao3eaadp sutyoenW Burjedtidng
6C°TT ¥aA2TD uorjexedsid juswndog
€9° %1 9TOTYSA IOJONW ' xpyojedstq
€9° VT xo3a0day ano)d
LE 9T Al MIS2TD butiunoooy
o' Pl III Yxa1D bBurtjunoody
88°TT IT Yxs1D Butjunooay
9T 0T I Xxa1d Butjunodoy

suotrjyednoop [eoTae1d pue jroddns SATIRIISTUTWPY

ALVY HOUM WOWINIW F1LIL NOILVdANJDO0

++BUTASTT TeUOTIRANODO Y3 moT[od paatnbay siTioudg SBUTIAMs

piojjels ‘weriltm 32urid ‘unopnoq

'aBaoan Bury ‘zotnbnej ‘yoinyd STTed ‘xejated ‘uolbulliy ‘BTIPUEXSTY JO SOTIUNOD BTUTDITA
s, kxeW 38 ‘s,9bxoon voutid ‘AaswobiuoW ‘MOTISPDII ‘sOTIRYD ‘JASATED JO S8TIUNOD pueTAxen

opTMe3e3S BTQWATOD JO IDTIASTA B2V

|y

K

LN

! eTuTbITA ‘puEeTAIR ‘BTQUNTOD JO IDTAISTIE :S3j3els
[

ol

mw TO0Z/0€/S0 :UOTSTASY 18e1 JO 37ed suoTleutTwIalaq sbem a03d211d
= . LT *°ON UOTSTASY 3O UoTSTATA SSOID'M WeTTTTM
=5 YOTZ-¥66T :°ON UOTIRUTWISISA sbem

o

. fo'm] ’
Y
=
0TZ0Z °D°d NOLONIHSVM

3

mt SAnansiBaaan s A ) 1 NZeklace P o—MAnNRIEM F RS IRALIA-189/408 DLIOMDIY dumidousdiiy

+¥+T00 HLIM NOW NI ONILVYAIDILIVA SHIDNIOV IViA(3d X8 XINO SN AYIDIJA0 HOd»+s

10/S0/90 4aIM-LDIYLISIA ‘DA ¥0TZ-%6

jeaonIay ?2-:3.00 w._ VA




Nd LO€ TO0T/18/$

€0°LT
€0°LT
1091
T1°61
€0 LT
- €0°6T
v6°PT
S0°8T
€0°LT
€0°LT
0102

TZ°€T
zo Le
29°LT
¥S v
zoLe
66°92

" s0°€z
¥9°6T
10°12
e LT
€0°LT -
SE"VT
81°2T
PE'TT

LY ST
T2 €1
96°0T
6121
SE°TT
LS'0T
SE ST
SE€°ST
96°0T
€9°' b1
LS 6T
Ly 91
89° b1
9L'ZT
6Lz
LS 6T

. z8°LT

. SE°ST
2O ¥I
20°bT

) Z0° BT

LIRI=UOINDESIEMN+N+1-+NAY Y 1 9CC/ ]R=P1oOPSiEm;dteSsiemsuiq-183/a08 p|tompay-aumdauyy:dpy

I9YD9IM STOTYSA I0I0W
aax)aoM Axajzstouydn 3TOTUSA IOJOW
Jad{oH OTUEYDIW STOTYSA IOJ0W
DTURYDIW STOTYUSA I030W

Ia)xom Te3oW Juawdinbg x030K
oTueyssy TejoW Juawdrnbg xojopn
Ia0tax9s Juawdinbid aTTqOW
2ATIJOWOINY ‘UBTOTIIOSTH

I2310M IATIOWOINY

I9[Ie3ISUl SSBIH aAaTjowolny
sseibioqrg ‘asxatedoy Apog sarjowolny

suotjednodp 80TAIDS SATIOWOZNY

zojexado juswdtnbyg Texsydrasg
(T) III 3sSATeuy swa3isAs xajndwo)
(T) 1II 3sATeuy swa3jsig zajndwo)d
(T) I asAreuy swajisis zsindwo)d
(1) AT asuwexboad xsjndwo)

(1) III aswwexbBoxg xoandwo)

(1) II xsuwexborg zajzndwo)

(1) I xuwweaboag xaizndwo)d

A xojexado xs3ndwo)

AT xo3jexado xa3ndwo)

ITT xojexaadpo zajndwo)

1T xoj3exadp zaayndwo)

I xojeaado xa3ndwo)d

uetaeaqrl eijeg xaandwo)d

suotjednoop Butrssanoad ejeg OT3IeWOINY

IIT I0SS9D001d PIOM
ITI I10SSadoxd pPaIoMm

I I0SSadoi1d pIAOM

ITII MADTD T=2a€IAL

IT YaI=Td T=aealL

I MI3TD T=ae1lL

1030014 3915

IauTWwexy 3S9L
3sTuoTydenay-~aojerado preoqud3TMS
(IDMITAIDIUI) IADMIOM Aaaansg
ueioTuyoal Atddns

11 xaydeabousis

1 aaydeabousails

aayojedstq ISpIO 2DTAISS

A Axejaanass

AI Axejsanasg

11T Axejlaxoss

II Axej3aidss

I KAxejsapss

9DUBUIJUTRW ’ISTNP3YDS
NISTD Teluay

Have

_n>u_:um..:u:_.:ucn_ SIVA




Wd LO:€ T00Z/1€/5 . -

61°0T
v8°TT
BT 2T
S8°0T
59°8
69°L
ST" €T
95°2T
99°21T
9L° 1T
EL°LT
¥8°ST
1T 9T
S6°TT
28 €1

¢B"6
€L ¢t
68°6
S8°11
L°8
61°01
10°6
¥0°6
6L°8
ge'Ct
s1°6 -
vv°6

S0°81
TI0°9T
S8 €T
S0°8T
66 ¢1
S0°8T

LT 8
0E°ST
10°6
09°8
LB8°TT
iv°0o1
L8 TT

€061

1352 A

. €0 LT
S0 8T

.
.

LA HnnAnmIa AN LA 1L AZea b A L O—MANNeD Ay meRarm ana-tTaa0 e ranDa s oumdaussdny

IsTwojogatyud

uRIDTUYDD] Adewieyd

AI aueasTssy Bursann

III jue3sTtssy Bursinyg

II 3ue3lsissy HBursann

1 juelsissy Bursany
URTOTUYDS], PIODY TedTPan
HISTD PIODOIY TedTPsK
ueIOTUYDIR], Axojexoqery TedTpsan
JuelsSISSY T[edTPsi

III 98InN [eOT3deId PasuladT]
II @saxuN [eDI3oead Posuadtq
I 9sInN [eDT30BiId PIsSuUsdT]

19ATIQ dduUeTNquy/OTpowered/ (IWd) UBRTDTUYOSL TBITPSW Adusbiswd

juelsiIssy [ejuad

suotiednooQ Y3 [ESH

a32ueaT) MOpUTM
ao0j3exadp aojoeal

JIOD9TTOD Isngay

IDTTOIU0D 3S3d

UBWSSNOH IO PTeW
2oueUS]jUIR Spunoxd ‘Iazoqer]
xojtuep

1I pty Burdeey =snoH

I Pty Butdasy asnoH
IauspIen

aojexadp I03eA3TH

SaT2oTyaA ‘Isuead

suotjednooo 3ixoddng pue sa0TAI3S [RIBU3H

aaxajstoydn

aouTid ‘xaatedsy sanjtuing
xadTaH IBYSTUTISY BaANITUING
ABYSTUTIaY sanjruand
JoTpueHq aIN3TUINg

aajuted Aeads orjelsoxinatd

suotilednoog ateday pue SOUBUDIUTERW SINJTUINI

SS2I3TEM/I93TEM

933N B9l .

ADAOM 2DTAIIS pPOO4
xaysemysTta

II YO0D

I 3ooD

Iaxeg

suotiednoop 80TAIaS pue uotjeaedald pood

3siretroads ateday uorssTwsuerl
asateday 91Tl

as1Teroads axtedsy xojerped
aAToWoOINY “Ixs3uted

.

v

[BADL1I Y, JUDLUNDO(] SIY




d L0°t TO0Z/1 /8

YA
[4 KA
60° €T
12t
$9° 11
-T12°¢T
S% 0T
89T
c8° 91
Z9° LT
8S° %1

S6°1C
S0°8T

. L8
L9° 11
99°6
L6 L
L6" L
L6° L
L6" L
L6° L
v6'8B
L6°L
L6" L

0s-9¢
80°v¢
96°61
$9°ST
€6° €T
.€0°ST
te e
S6 "%
Le oze
12°91
12°s2
g8v-o¢
BE 9T
S6°8T

8¢St

. : B b6z
v 62

08 ¢ec

. 08°¢Z¢
6v°0¢

SNAI_HANARSIRM PN LAL | LNKHE10CCT @=D120DS1IBM; D1ETSIZM/UIG-182/A08 Praompat-aumdouy:dyy

[ X AdE 4

I I18MaoM 8103s
(II I=xaoM 91038 {I9XD03]3S IFTBUS) MISTD Mo03s
3aa1D butataday/butddrys
xadoed butddrys
(BuTssga001d PoOOJ) ASHIOM SUTT UOTIONPOId
IS11TI3d ISPI0
Iaxoqe1 ButripueHd TeTIajen
I1373Tpadxd Teraailel
I03BUTPIOC) TeTidjen
zojexadp wajzsds uoTINgTIISIQ Tond
xo3eaxado 33104
suotjednoop Burioed pue ButipueH Tetxajepn
IaxeW @210 pue ToOoOL
(wo0xT00L) I03exad) TOOL-UTYIEW
suotjlednooQ xtedsy pue uotiexadp [OOL IuUIysel
SUTYDeW ‘Isysepm
I0TTEL
aojexsdp sutyoen Buimssg
Axpunery ‘Tazeddy Butaesm ‘sutyden ‘19ssaid
S3XTIYS ‘LuTIyDE ’a9sSaId
ButueaTodig ‘autyoel ‘aassaad
pueHd ‘aasssxd
2UTYOBW ‘MIomiefd ‘IaysTtutd
Iauea1d Lxg
Juepually IS3UNO)
I Tquassy
suoTqednonQ pajeiay pue bBurssaig ‘butuesid Axg ‘Axapune]
A aaydexbojoyd
AI xaydexBoaoud
IT1 xsydeabojoyd
11 xaydeabojoyd
I xaydexabojouyq
ueIDTUYDDL AIRIQIT
uetieIqril
IIT x0j3ex3snill
II xo03ex3sniil
I xojexasniTl
ILI 3sTTetrosds s3atqQTuxd ’
1T astretdads saTqruxd
I astietdads s3TqTuxXd
URTIRIQIT TENSTAOTPNY
suotjednodp S3ay pue uoIjewlojul
Al 9sany paisjstbay
' 3ST39Ylsauy ‘III 9sanN pazajsibay
III =sanN paxsisibay
astietoads ‘Il 9sanN paaalstbey
I1I 9sanN paxajlsibay
1 9sany paxajsibay

_m>o_:ox._coE.=qu SIVAL




Ad L0 TO0Z/1€/S

£€0°61
€0°6T
€0°61
£0°6T
S0° 02
€061
S0°0¢C
t0°61
€0° LT
£E0°6T
£E0°6T
S0°8T1
6£°8T1
S0°8T
9L ocT
. S0°8T
€0°61
987 €T
(AT ¥4
15°0¢
G0 8T
€T°01
£0°61
TE°6T
€0°6T
£€0°6T
9%° 91
€0°61
6" PT
£0°6T
9L°ST
gL ce
88°0C
80°9T
vr-1e
PPOLT
S0°8T1
€061
€V vl
S0°8T
8- LT
8L 9T
10" 12
. ’ ’ IS ¥1
: S6°61

. : T10°ST
66°9T

PRI HANABRID M IN L A L LANL RS T OCC 1 O—MANNSIEM F RREM A O-1897403 N110M Do 1-aumdaus:dnu

a[IA0M IFRIDPOOM
ISTITAA 1T=M

8dURUSJUTEW ‘UOTIBUTqUo) ’‘I3PIoM

uvewautr] auoydaial

II OTURYDOSW UOTIEDTUNUWODSTI]L

I OTUBUDIIW UOTILDTUNWWOISITI],

oTueYDaW SuTbulmg TiRWS

ooueUsjUTEN ‘I9MIOM TEe3oW-393Us

OTUBYD3W 3[EBDS

9661y

DTueyoaW swalsAg orineapusud

adurUBUTERW ’I9qunid

ooueuajutenW ‘as33tyadrd

aoueusjuTeR ‘Isjured

3jjeadaTy ‘a3jured

aaxtedsy souetiddy 851330

IYSTIMTTTH

aad1ay sepexl 2oUBUIIUTEW

aoueusjulel ‘3IsSTUTYDER

OTuRUD3|W BduruIUTER AXBUTYDENR

Y33 TWSXO0]

asxoqe]

DTURYDDW JuaWNIJSUL

xo3exadp juswdinby Aaesy

otueyospw Juawudinba Aaesy

DTueysa] BUTUOTITPUOD ATY pPUB UOTIRISHIAISY ‘Buriesy
I93I0OM SDOURUSDJUTEN [RIDUI
otTueydsy wasAs uocTINQIIAISIA [aNI
asatedsy asystnburixy aI11d
OTuRYDAW Wa3SAS wIieTY 2ITJ4

I9)I0M D1aqed

IIT sdueu2jUIEl ‘URIDIUYDIL SOTUOAIDDTH
II SOUBUSIUTEW ‘UBTIDTUYDIL SOTUOIIDITH
I SduruULjUTRW ‘UBTOTUYDD]L SOTUOIX}DBTH
SouBRUUTRW ‘UBTOTIYODTH

aakeq 3adiaen

aoueuajutel ‘zajuadie)

aa011ds 91qed

axaxtedsay sidAotd

otueyossl souer1ddy

IDMIOM JJeaADITY

IDDTAIDS JJLIADIATY

zo309dsuy [oxjluo) A3TTend 3JeadITY
I2d 9 OTuURUDDW JIRIDITY

OSTURYDDW JIJRIADATY

guotjqednoog aTedsy pue SOUBUSIUTEK PUBR SOTURLDSKW

asTTeTroads asnoysaem
Jjuepuslly S3Ied pue STO0],

|BADLD Y AUDUN0() SIVA -

vy




Wd LOE T00T/1€/S 1109

TE° 9T I9pual yoleH
9% °9T Iaodelg pue Ia)201g

suotjednoog uswazoysbuoT/butiopaasils
6v°0¢ . I901330 °0T10d
9121 - 11 pxens
"€Z°6 . I paens
v8°8T Ia3ybryoata
6C°8T I301FJO uoTIU3l=Q
6C°8T1 . I30T3J0 AJTANDSS JINOD
69°LT I90T3JO SUOTIDNBII0D
LO°PT JOJ3TUOW WIeTY

suoTjedndd) IVDTAIIS DATID930ad
S0°8T . ao3exadp JueTd JuSWIEIDLIL ID]RM
S8 €T aopual Jjusudinbg uoTjelriusa
€061 aoautbuy Axeuotrjels
“ S0°'81 xojexadg jueTd a2bemas
S9°61 Ispual 1artod

* suotjednoop uotrjexado walisAs pue jueld
S6° %1 I ewawWoH
€6° L PIY a2I0YyD
[4ARAY AIDTD X33U3D aied PITUD
bE"OT juepually aaed PITUD

guotjedndd0 Sp2oN [euosaad
6L°'6 . xadisy xeatedsy sutyosew butpusa
vo"ZT Toxteday sutyoew HBurpuap
6L°6 Jjuepually suTyoew burpusap
10"t aonexadp Tood Butwwtmsg
68°Z1 (rx3sui/-3ssy Iohksarng/uosiad ‘I13sul) UeTOTUYDIL ButdAaaang
tb'8 apty Butdaaang
9SG €T (Ajzeq Jo 3oTUD) JFOTYD K3xed Laaang
¢C°0T 1eroT3Jo axods
68°6 . (Juepually qTemssoi)) piend purssoap 1ooyDS
€T 6 YISTD S8IeS
BLCT ' aaxxoM ButTolosy

v6°G1 astTeroads uoTjEsIDDY ‘

£0°6 (yoal wooxxedg ’'-yosayg e ojo0ud) aaxxom Burtystutzoloyd
66°T1 (ePTVY) Juepusally Xied
£€9°1¢C ueTOTJ3ION
€T°6 pxenbal 1l
P0°61T ZawTequd
BL 6 - MIDTD Msaa
SLTL ‘ IsTYseD
8v° L I9MIOM TeatTuae)
.. L6°11 ! aaateday juaswdinbd Teatuze)d
IT° 1T ao3exado juswdrnbg Teatuae)d
¢6°8 Io3ejaxe) [ewiuy

. . suor3ednodp SNOUBTTIISTH
[4 3" Z3HIOMPOOM

. .
-
TR IANARRIN AR s A T s AL A E O MAANSID At RCIB M I naIRvianT nninanaaraumdansecdnn IZADI DM, HUDUN20T IV A




Ad LOE T00T/1¢€/S

B
1nasnannoauaany Al ACes i acc s o—niIdaneiem  meRinm ana-13aanf minmnataunidanssdng

10°0T
9L 1T
(4R
L ET

€1°ST
29° LT
€1°ST
Ly*se
sz 12
96 LT
95° LT
95" LT
68°22
90°1¢
$S*IE
L0°92
T€° 12
TL*9T
16°12
€I°ST
06°12
95°8T
9L L2
16°81
€€ ¥E
LE BT
0z €e
zz- oz
Z8°9T
6" %T
18°0¢
$9°91
Z28° %1
$8° 1T
9L T2
95°6T
€L 2T
9G°6T
BL'ST
IT %1
66°0¢
90671
b9 LZ

Sv LT
LY ST
T€° %1

suoTjedndoo uorjeaado juswdinby a71qon fuorjejiodsueal

(€) swexboxg soejang pue
ITX

II

I

aaatag

I2ATIQ TXEL
sng ©133I0Ys

juepualjy 307 pue Burieg

I8ATaIQ sng

(€) xtv¢ xaddn 'xsaxasqo Iayjeom
(E) IOTUSS ‘IDAIDSO ISYIEOM

ITY 12ddn pauTqUoO) 'IBAIBSO ISYJRDIM
ueroTUYO3L (OXN) SdueupxO popordxsun
uerdIuUYoa], (OXN) Soueupao papordxsun
uerdTUYDL (OXN) =oueupao papoidxsun

Tauuosaad deams (0xn) popordxaun
310083 A3syes (Oxn) pepordxsun
I93TaAM TeDdTuydal

UeTOTUYDDL

sotadoojoud

AI Juelstissy [eboq/Tebatexed
III uejstssy (ebo1/r1ebatexeg
II 3ueasissy Tebaq/Tebatereg
I juelstssy [ebag/Tebatexeq
UBRTOTUYDSL TEOT3ewsyien
ueIOTUYSS], Ax03RI0qE]

A
AL
III
II
I

Jojonijsuy

31sT3ay otydean
(30711d) x03DONI3SUI/IOJRINWTS JUYSTTI
UBTOTUYDD], TejuswuoITAuyg
IA UBTDTUYDIL

URTOTUYDIL,
URIDTUYDAL
UBRTOTUYDI],
UeTOTUYDIL
UeTDTUYDDL

Bbutxssutbuzg
butaasautbug
Butassutbug
butassutbug
Butaaaurbug
putasaurbuyg
AT Z233e1qQ
IIT x33jexq
II x93321Q

I x333e20q

Joj3onajzsul /isyreioads (18D) Buturteil peoseg xoindwod
ueTOTUYDDY, Butasautbudg TIAID

(z) uotqels ‘asiTeroads [0IqUOD DIFJeIL ATV

uerotuyoal orydexbojae).

III ueTOTUYDaL Tedibotoaysiy
II uetoTuynay redtbojosysday

I ueToTuyoaj, [estboTosynay
(z) Teutwraj ‘3siTerdads [oxjUOD DOTIJeil ITY

' (z) asaued ‘3stieToads TOIJUOD DTIIRIL ATV

suotqaednodQ TeDTuysdalL
II ®2aopaaails

1 2I0paAals

IaTpuel SUT]

L

[BADLIIRY 4uDWA20Q STVA




Wd L0t T00Z/1€/S

* (MI0M BWTIIDA0 PRIIPTISUCD
ST AInp Jo anol TewIou 3yl SPTSINC APPUNS UO YIOM TRUOTSEDDO ‘8°T) SWIIIDAC JOU ST YDTYM

3Iom Lepung jo Inoy yoea 103 a3elx o1Seq Inok Jo g5z 3o wuntwaid Aepung e snpd Aed oTseq

Jo @3ex anoA je pred sie nod ‘ypomyIom patnpayss Araernbax anok jo ajzed sT Aepung pue (d35m
e sinoy %) pafordws swrjl-Tyng e axe nok 31 -weg pue wds usamisq padIom sinoy Aue I03

Aed o1seq Jo %01 Teuorlrppe ue SAT2D31 pue TeTIUSI3IITP IYBTU e uxes TTT4 nok ‘Ajnp jo xnoj
zeInbax e jyo jaed se JUBTU Je Yx0m NOA IT :XVd AVANNS ¥ AVd IHOIN - SYIANHSHO NAHIVAM (€

*Ked oiseq

Fo @3ex Y3 jo 3juanaad ¢t o3 Burtjunowe TerjusraziTp Aed jybru e snid Led oiseq jo ojex

SY3 3B "W’V 00:9 PUE "KW'd 00:9 JO sinoy sy3 usamiaq pauwxozaad yaom e x03J Aed o3 paratius
ST oodoTdwe uvy :IVIINIYEJATIA IHOIN - ATINO SUATIOULNOD DIJAVEL dIV OL 3r1gvoI1dav (¢

{9ST° ¥ U4AD B3F) “T¥S UID 6Z UT pajesutriap pue paurgap se Ajroeden Teuorssajzoad
I0 ‘DATIRAJSTUTWPR ‘SATINDSXS 9pTJ euoq e ur paiordws sasiordws o3 Aydde jou seog (1

: (paIaqunu
S®) SLIJANIE ONIMOTIOL FHL FAIADHY WHHL YALAV SASAHINAMVA AAYH HDIHM SNOILVYANDDO HHL

(PLI°F MID 6T °999) ("paafoaut saakojdws ayj o3

peljedTunuwod ueid e Yyitm souepiodde ut Aed yirtm jjo Aep xayjoue sAeprioy psweu syjz jo Aue
207 23In3rasqns KAew zojderjuod y) -Aeq sewistayp pue ‘KAeq BuiarBsyueyr ‘Aeq ,suersjsp ‘Leq
snqunyo) ‘Aeq aoqe ‘Aeg souspuadspur ‘Aeq Teraowsy ‘KAepylitd s,uojbutysey ‘ALepyjaig s, -ap
Buty aayjng utizew ‘Aed s,aesx maN :aeak xad sAeptioy pTed us3 JO wnwrTuTw Y :SAYAITOH

{ELT ¥ ¥3D 6z -Bay) -Ajrride;
Teispad swes ayl Je jIom JelTwis JO sduewrojasd a3 UT SIOIDBIJUOD J0ssadzpaad ayij

yatm pue ‘pafordws isasasym ‘10ssedons 10 xo3oexjuod jussaad ayy U3aTMm 3DTAXDS SNONUIJUOD JO

ueds afjoym ayj SopPNIOUT 80TaIsS Jo yjbuag *sIELk ST I93Je s)3om P puer ‘saead g I93Je SyIom
€ !I08S800N8 I0 1030BIJUOD B UYITM SDTAIIS JO Ieak [ Iajje uorjeoea pied sy2sm z :NOILYOVA

*30ex3uod ayjl uo padoTdws ssshkojdwe a0tTaAx9S AQ padaom

8anoy 1i1e 3o sTseq syj uo pajindwod anoy zad 9g5-z$ JO obexsae ue BUTISOD SUOTINGTIIJUOD
asko1dwe wnutut csuetd 33Tay] pue sButaes pue ‘Aed soueisass ‘aaeal Teuosiad pue OTAID
‘suetd uoisuad ‘saeaT 3oIs ‘suetd 20uRINSUT YyaTesay pue ’‘Juapidoe "SI TT :JYYATAM 3 HILIVIH

*SLI4ANAE ONIMOTTIOA HHL FAIIDTA FAOAV AILSIT SNOILYANIDO TIY

¢S LT I3TTe1l-I103De1] ‘ISATIPMONIY

L6°¥T Monal wnipspW ‘IDATIPMINIIL

BL TT NonaL IYBTIT IABATIPMONIL

’ ¢S LT Monal, Aneal ‘IsaTapMOnalL
1 .l::::...?u!.b: a1t iaceeinccr ommianneeam  aeRiem 1 110-48 /408 PHomnaraumdaussdi

1Hjvy

JBADLIFDN JUDWLNID IV A




Nd LO:E T002/1 4/

INAI_UANRADEID XN 1 Aa T LALHH1ACCT 0=DI0ODSIEAV 232 TS1EM U 0-132/A08 DLIOAMDI I "2umdouy2dny

:suot13dTansag pue S[3TI Teuorlednod) JO 30INOS
+» NOILUYNIWNALAJ 3DYM SIHL OL ONIXTddV STLON #+=#

‘873800 9DURUSBJUTEW WIOITUN IO0J pasanquiail aq saaioTdws jeyl juswaxinbax
ou ST axoyl ‘Maom 3yl Jo aanjeu ayl Aq 10 ‘mel Ag ‘xojoealjuod 8yl Aq ‘JoBIJUOD JUSWUIDAOH

a8yl Jo swiol ay3 Aq 398 spaepuels souereadde 10 SSaUTTUEBITOD aY3 398W 03 IDPAO ul bButaspuner

TeToaswmod 1o ‘Butysem ATrep ‘Buruea(o Aip se yons juawjesal Teroads Aue axinbax jou op pue
‘squawxeb Teuosaad I9Uy3lo Y3Tm paTIP pue paysem A[aurinox aq Aew ‘s{erasjew ,IRSM pue yseam,
JO opew 2Ie pPaYUSIUIN] SWIOJIuUn JYJ SI2YM SSDUBJSUT asoyl utl ‘asaamoH - (Aep xad sjuad (9°$
a0) 3oom aad gg°'gg JO 83 B B SdUBRUIjUTEW pue BuTuesTd yons Jo3j sasdordws Tle =2sInquiax

‘(180D Tenioe a3yl 03 se jooxd saTjRWITIIE Areajuod Jo HBuUTYSTUANI aY3 IO ‘Junowe JuaISIITIP
e I103 Burpiacxd juswdaabe Burturebieq aATIDSTIOD OPTJ BUOQ B JO 20Uudsqe 94yl UuT) TTeUS
uorjeutwialap abem sSTY3 031 309(qns saojdeIjUOCOGNS puUR SIO03DEIJUOD TTe ‘9ahofdws ay3a Jo
A31Trqrsuodsax syj Spew ST SOUPUIJUTIRW pur BUTUBSTD wIOFTun aI3Ym ‘UOTITPPE Ul -swIiojrun
a8yl JOo 3soo Tenide ayj 103 sasfojdws aSINQUIAXL O3 IO 3ISOD INOYITM SWIOITUN JO ITaqunu
ajenbape ue yjtm ssakordwa TTe ystuanj oj paarnbax ST I03dBIjUODONS IO I0JDBIAIUOCD BYL

topueTTdwod sSe spiepuels BUTMOTTOF @yl yjtm 9ouepxoode ut juawdAed jdsooe

1TIm Ioqe] jo juawjaedsag 3yl "UOTIRUTWID]SP sbem ayj Aq peitnbasx jeyy moisag 9j3ex Aranoy
3yl Soonpax 3sod Uons a1aym 3aLoidws ue Aq auioq aq jou Aew jeyl] asuadxs ue ST swiojrun
yons (Butueald Aap 10 Buraspunel Aq) Burutejurew pue sSwWIOFTun yons HBUTYsTUINI JO 3SOD Y3
‘(-23@ ‘meT TEDOT 10 33e3S 9yl Aq ‘asdoTdwe syl Aq ‘3IDEIJUOD JUSWUIDA0H IYL JO SwIa] ayj
Aq x9y3T®) 3oERIjUOD STYZ JO Souewrojxad syl uUr swIioFTun Iesam o] paxrtnbax aae seshofduws JI

»x JONVYMOTIY WIOAINN »+

*Aed (erjusxailIp Teraojew AxeTpusdul pue ‘saarsoldxs ‘oouepio 103 Aousbe ayjy Aq psjeubisap
Ar1eo13yioads usaq sey jeyl daom o3 21qedridde Afuo 21e STRTIUSIBIITIP 9S3YL ~UOTJTuUnwwe
swxe [TEWS ueyl ISYI0 TEeIISJew SdurUpIo AXeTpuadul pue ‘aaisordxs ‘souepio JO Luriney

pue ‘sbexols ‘bBurtpeofun ‘HBUTaAToAuT suoijexado IV -pesn Buriaq juswdinbs 10 esae diom
jusoelpe 10 sjeTpswwT 03 sbewep TewtuTw (93T SY3j pue suIng IoUTW ‘UTHS BY] JO UOTILITIIAT
‘uotqexado sy ut pobebus asiordwe ayjx Jo swie I0 ‘SoeI ‘sSpuey JO UOTIRISOET SEB YdUS

Aanfut perjusjod SaATOAUT UYDTUm sTeraa3ew Azetpuadur pue saarsoTdxa (03 juaselpe Afqrssod
soafoTdws 10) ‘oduepxo o3 Ajrwrxoad 3SOT2 UT IO ‘YIJTM BUINIOM uUsym piezey jo s3xbop mor e
sjuasaadax jey]y uoiiztsod e utr palordws saskordws o3 arqedtidde sT TerjusxajjIp usdaad ¢ ¥

*gafuex Axa1TTiae jJo Butuealdo pue Huripeibax ButaToaur suotjexsdo [Ty -STeTIajew AIRIpusdul
pue s3ATsOTdXD ‘SdoURUpPIO SAIJTSUSS U0 Suotjieiado 9DUBUIJUTEW PUBR ‘UOTITTIOWSIP ‘UCTIRAOUII
‘UOT3EDTITIPOW ‘UOTIRZTIARITTTWSA ‘SaaTsoTdxs 10 sjuerradoad BurtaTOAUT SBIITATIOR asnoy

-Axp IV ‘xopmod ysergojoyd pue xopmod doeTq ‘Sprze peal se yons suoritsodwod oruydajoxid
pue ‘saArsordxe ‘9ouUepIO dATITSUdS jo burssead pue ‘Burxtw ‘Butdp ‘Burpuaiq ‘bulussios

Se YDns )Iom SSpNIouT STYL -STeiIsjew Axetpusdur pue ‘saatsofdxs ‘odueurpio o3 Aj3twrxoid
9SOTO UT I0 Y3Tm BuryIom usym piezey Jo 2aibsp ybty e sjueseadea jeyj uorjtsod e ut
pakotdua sosiordws 03 argedtTdde ST TeTiuaaaIITP Jusdaad g8 uy IYILNAYAAIIA AYd SNOQUVZVH

.

v

[EADLIDY JUDRUNROC] HIV/:




\d LO°E 00T/ E/S

-
DI INNARSIRM 0NN 1AL HH 100 C7 0=D120DSIEAV D1RTSIEM/11G-152/408 pLaompD 1 aunydoudiyy -

2yl Hurpnidoutl uoTiIBWIOIUT JuauTlrad pue SUOTIepudWWODSI S,Adusbe ayj Ylim I9y3labo] ‘uorqoe
3yl 30 3xodax e s3atwqns Ar3jdwoxd pue uorjoe pasodoad syl SMaTAS1 I90TFJO BuT3IDEIFUOD BYL (g

*jaom joeajuod Aue swrojiad soshotpdws jo (89) sse]d paistiun ysns 1333je slep
0€ ueyl Iajef ou Ia20TJJO HBurjdexjuod ayj 03 pajziTugns oq prooys j3rodsx STYL °ssalSsSwaYy]
saakordws sy3 ‘satjejuagaxdax psziioyine ou ST SISYY 9I5UM IO ‘paatoaut szalordws

3yl Jo @arjejussaidax paziioyine JYj Jo Juswosrbestp 0 Juswssibe ayjy Buipiebsa uorjewIoFuUT
Butpniour ‘(s)sjex sbem pssodoid 103 areuorjex pue ‘(s)uoradiasssp qol ‘{s)uorjeorjrsseid
pasodoad yoes 103 (F94) Aouatearnbe opesb [eispaj e ‘(8)8[3T3 UOTIRDOTIITSSE]O

pasodoad zspao ut Burist( 3a0dox usl3Tim e sozedsad a030eIJUOD BY] ‘pPIEME JDBRIJUOD a933v¢ (2
* (s)93ex pasodoad e sajndwod pue
(s)uoTjednddo pLWIOIUOD B I0F Pasu 9yl S3TITIUSPT JI03DeIJUOD ay3 ‘prq oyl Butzedsad uaym (T

:SmOTTOJ se ST 3sanbax souewiojuod e bBuixedexd 103 ssasoxd sayL

* pawIOoJuUOD
3q 03 ST (S9)SSe[d e YOTYm 03 UOTIRUTWISIIP 9bem yoes 103 paiedsid oq PINOUS PEHHT
4s @jeiedss e ‘3DBIJUOD B UT PIPNTOUT BI@ SUOTIRUTWISISP 2Bem atdriTnw usym {(Ta) (D) 9%

UOTID9S 39S} -30BIJUOD DY JO S]EP JUSWSDUSWWOD 3Y3 O3 SATIDEOIISDI o [TBYS s3Tjsuagq abuTtay
Io/pue ‘93ex 2bem ‘uoTjleDTIISSED pawIojuod oyl -sovfofdws jo (S3)sSsSe[d poaIsSTIUN yOns

Aq jaom 3oeajuoo jo souewrojxad syj o3 xotad 203D0eI3UOD 3] Aq poajerlTUT o [ieys sssooad
BuTwIOJUOD YONS paUTWISYSP SIv se s3TFouaq 9BuTiI 9y3 paystuIing pue sabem Aiejsuow

2y pred aq 1reys so240Tdws Jo SSSSE{D POWIOIUOD UYONS ‘UOTIBUTWISISP abem Syl ur pa3SII
SUOTIBOTITSSETD SYJ PUR SUOTIEDTITSSETD PRISTTUN YONS ussmilaq (uostiaedwod [TTIXS JO I9AST
ajeradoadde ’:a+1) diysuorjeralr ayqeuosesi e spraoid 0] se os I03De13U0D Yl Aq POIJISSEID
°q ‘(uoTjeutwisjysp abem oYl ur pelsST] uoTieoTIIsserd Aue Aq pswrogyiad jou ST pawxojyxad

Sq 03 jIom Byl ‘°3°T) 3oeajuod 3yl xapun pslorjdws aq 03 ST YOTUm pue UTDISY PIIST]

Jou ST UYdTUm soloydws 80TAI3S jJo sseld Aue jJeyl sarnbax TTeys IadTIFO putjoexjuod aylL

18880014 3durWIOTUQ)

{(vyrvT 49)
PPP1 WIOJ paepuRlS) HLVY HODVM ONY NOILVDIAISSYID TYNOILIAGY A0 NOILYZIMOHINY ¥04d 1SIN0IY

*a3D01330
Burioexquoo ajeradoxadde ayz woxj psuteaqo aq osie Aew suotadiiossp qol oigtosds jo sardo)d

*Zov0Z °"D°a ‘uolbutyseMm ‘sSDTII0 BUTIUTI JUBWUIDAOD *S° ‘Sjusumoog Jo juspusjurtaadng
oyl 03 Butatam Aq I0 ‘gEZE-£8L-TOZ 3B ‘sSjuswnsod Jo juapuajutiadag U3z woxj pautelqo

aq Aew uotqeontqnd STUL °“PS3eDTPUT 3STMIBYJO SSaTUn ‘L66T yoIeW psiep ‘jJuawatddns patyl
ayl Aq popuswe se ‘€66T Axenuep ‘UoTITPA UYlanog , ‘suorjedndd) Jo AXo0303a1T@ 3OV 3DEIJUOD
92TATIDG, 9Y] UT PIUTIDSOP 280yl aIe pajlsIi g21311 qol xopun ssafofdws jo satinp 9yl

1i4vul

[BADIID Y 3UDWINJ SIVA




Wd LO:€ TOOZ/1 £/

tnAaLusnaomaon Al L agesiace s o—mannsiem s easiem ana-iI8aanf nromnoranmdaussdun

‘uoTjeurTwIaIsp Sbem SY3l UT PSISTIT SUOTIBDTITSSETD IPTATPANS I0 ‘BUTQWOD

‘3T1ds A[TeT2IJTIIe 03 pPSsSn 2 j0u ABW SSOUBWIOIUO) *UOTlIRUTWISIOp ob6em paysTigeiss ue ut
PopnIouUT ST SSe[d ' I9Yylsym JUuTwIalsp jeyl sysel paatnbax ayjz 3ng ‘sS1373 gofl ay3 j0u St It
‘zoqueway  -uorjeutwralap 9bem ay3 ut palsTT ApesiatTe uorieorgisseyd e Aq pawiojiad jou aae
pa3sanbax sa13np jeyl sansut 03 suoriTUTIsp qol a1edwos o3 pasn aq pInoys (Ax103021TQ 3Y3l)

wSucTIednong o £L10309aTd 1DV JO0BRIJUOD IJDTAISS, ay3] ‘isonbax souewrojuod e Burzedsad usym

‘axaded puoq 10 pyHT 4S UO PeIITWANS 3q Isnw suorje[nboy ay3l Aq paxrnbal uoTIEWIOFUT
*sa9ho1dwe pelo9jie oyl SWIOJUT J0JDRIJUOD BYL (9
*1030BIJUOD BY3 03 UOISIOSP INOH pue abem syl SjTwsuel] I90TFIO BUTIDBIFUOD Byl (S

*3senbax ayy sseooxzd o3 paitnbax oq TTTIM SwWI3 T[EUOTITPPE 3BY3 I9DTIJO
Burioe1juod 8yj s8TITIoU 10 ‘1901330 Burloeajuod Adousbe Syj 07 [BIITWSUEI] BTIA UOTIOR BYj

saacxddestp a0 ‘satyTpow ‘soasciadde uOTYTATQ INOH pue abeym ayjz ‘qdresex jo sdAep of uryliim (¥

*(p 3Ied ¥AD 67 suorleInbay

3o (2) (q)9"p uoTlD3s 998) "mITASI I03 ‘Ioqer] FJo Juswiredsg ‘Sl ‘UOTILIISTUTHPY SPIRPURIS
juaudordwyg ‘UCTISTATQ anoy pue abeM syl 03 ‘sesiordws Syj pue 1030BI3UO0D JY3 JO uoriTtsod

-

t1jot.

[RADLIIZY JUDINGQ) V.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 7eo 0% S
"t Amendment/Mcdification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0064 Jun 20, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21584
6. Issued By Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6) Code —
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6 L"c?‘:
'RESOURCES BRANCH - &5
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53 E“:,‘“
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000 . o3
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 ' prjf
8, Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, Counry, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. 3
R oy
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11) i
ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240
STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: x S50QANW000402
ATTN: MS. PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See ltem 13)
(757) B27-4842 May 18, 2000
Code [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

—D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

is extended is not extended.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

See Schedule § US 28,000.00
13. THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority} The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Conltract Order No. in item 10A.

X

B. The above numbered Conlract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropnatlon date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
X C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.
X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 - "LIMITATION OF FUNDS."
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | [is not, [XTis required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5G, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $26,613,744 $18,763,682.33
This Action 340,066 28,000.00
Current Value $26,953,810 $18,791,682.33
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
. | 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracts Manager Contracting Officer
Penny Parker@noaa.gov

15B. &ctor@ﬁ Tor 15C. Date Signed CSB_. Urijted Statgs of A bZa) 16C. Date Signed
6/26/2002 ‘J&
26/ 7/#02,

(Slgnatu%of,berson authorized to sign) {Sighbture of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 . STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

ltem No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
%
¢ The modification details are listed on page 3.
0002 First Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,442,390.00 9,442,390.00
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost YR 0.648.258.00|  9.648,258.00

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.4RM1JD9PR407040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000 .
US 28,000.00
BOC: 2513




50-QANW-0-00402

|
' Modification No. 0064
Page 3
2. This modification incorporates the following changes to the First Option Year:

(a) Deletion of the switchboard operator position, with reduction of the
associated — and
reduction of associated fee.

(b) Addition of for scaffolding subcontracting effort.

(c) Addition of one-time transition costs of I o s
and associated fee to aid SAIC’s assumption of' consumable inventory
purchasing function and provision of local NTSC contract administration
support.

(d) The fringe benefit, overhead, and G&A costs associated with this one-time

transition support are not subject to the contract ceilings on fringe
benefits and overhead.

This modification incorporates the following changes to the Second Option Year:

(a)

(b)

(g)

(h)

(1)

Deletion of the switchboard operator position, with reduction of the

associated

reduction of associated fee.

Addition of Buyer/Contract Representative position (not including an
Contracting Officer Authority), with associated

increase of associated costs of Il plus associated fee.
Addition of line item funding of NN for miscellaneous ODCs and
for materials and subcontract consumables to be purchased as replacement for
current consumable stock as depleted.

FAR Clause 52.208-9 Contractor Use of Mandatory Sources of Supply or
Services (FEB 2002) is hereby incorporated by reference. Items to be
purchased through required sources are those items on the consumable
inventory listing which are available through Mandatory Sources that meet
the product descriptions in the NDBC consumable inventory listing.

FAR Clause 52.244-6 Subcontracts for Commercial Items (MAY 2002) is hereby
incorporated by reference.

The current consumable inventory will be transferred to SAIC under this
contract as Government Furnished Material (GFM) as of July 1, 2002. SAIC
will replenish the inventory, as consumed, using SAIC’s approved corporate
purchasing system, within the identified minimum/maximum level identified by
the Government. Local files will be available for review and audit.
Additions, deletions, and adjustments to the authorized consumable inventory
listing, including minimum/maximum levels, must be authorized by the

Government. ]
Consumable inventory costs will be billed on SAIC’s monthly Public Voucher.

and

An annual inventory variance of up to 3% calculated on the total consumable
inventory value is recognized as a cost of doing business and is not
chargeable to SAIC.

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0064

Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0064
Page 4

g\

(3) SAIC shall pay applicable sales, use oOr inventory tax associated with the
consumable inventory and bill NDBC as a direct cost not subject to fee.

(k) Subcontracting goal shall remain at 15% of total contract value for small,
small disadvantaged, woman-owned, veteran-owned businesses.

(1) Any unauthorized items or amounts purchased in excess of Government
determined levels will be chargeable to SAIC, i.e., wrong item ordered,
placed in stock, and not returned to vendor for proper item, or any item
purchased not on authorized consumable inventory listing.

3. SECTION B.1 SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph (a), is hereby revised as follows:

Total Hours

Period ST Hours O/T Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED CONTRACT, Paragraphs
(1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period. Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $9,648,258 $434, 401
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,263,235 $418,120
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,381,070 $420,918
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 37,075
Total Contract Value $26,953,810
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount:
Total Sum Allotted $18,791,682.33
Potential Award Fee $ 1,188,486.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 07/26/2002

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0064
Page - 4




S50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No.

Page 5G

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

0064

CUMULATIVE
MOD | SUP ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0053 | S-56 | BMLJSLR7 $5,000.00
RM1JDSR4 5,000.00
CK8CCNDC 13,000.00
8M1J30A2 400,000.00
2WM9500 2513 $423,000.00 $13,564,978.52 01/31/02
0054 | S-57 | RM1LJ89RA $723,746.00 '
2WG9500 2513 $723,746.00 $14,288,724.52 02/21/02
0055 | S-58 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00
8M1JINENE 182,000.00
BM1JCHRH 14,825.00
BM1JDMRW 9,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $705,825.00 $14,994,549.52 03/04/02
0056 | S-59 | 8BM1J30A2 $500,000.00 :
8K6ECSST 150,000.00
2WGS500 2513 $650,000.00 $15,644,549.52 03/29/02
0057 [ S-60 | BM1J30A2 $475,000.00
BM2LZZRR 428,000.00
2MS1A6DH 77,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $980,000.00 $16,624,549.52 04/03/02
0058 | S-61 | BM1JSLR7 $15,600.00
RM1JIMERP 10,500.00
S-62 | RM1JD9R4 2,747.81
BM1J60RG 30,000.00
RM1J46RB 60,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $118,847.81 $16,743,397.33 04/22/02
0059 | S-63 | 8M1J30 A2 $1,000,000.00
2WGE9500 2513 | $1,000,000.00 $17,743,397.33 05/07/02
0060 | S-64 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00
2WG9500 2513 $343,780.00 $18,087,177.33 05/09/02
0061 { S-65 | CK8CCN DC ($5,000.00)
' 2WG9500 2513 ($5,000.00) $18,082,177.33 05/16/02
0062 | S-66 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00
8M1J35 AB 100,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $443,780.00 $18,525,857.33 05/17/02
0063 | 8-67 | 8M1J35 AB $237,725.00 :
2WG9500 2513 $237,725.00 $18,763,682.33 06/05/02
0064 | S-68 | RM1JD9 R4 $28,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $28,000.00 $18,791,682.33 06/20/02




JENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT | ™™ 10 Gode ege I‘;’ Pages
Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0065 Jul 11,2002 NWWG9500-2-21620 .
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240 .

STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: x S0QANWO000402

ATTN: MS PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See item 13)

(757) 827-4842 May 18, 2000

Code | Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ]__| is extended [_[ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12, Accounting and Appropriation Data (i required)
See Schedule $ US 362,217.50 )
~43. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(L).. A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in itern 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B The above numbered ContracvOrder is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropnation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52,232022 - *"LIMITATION OF FUNDS."

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | |is not, | X |is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.
14, Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5G, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted

Previous Value $26,953,810 $18,791,682.33

This Action -0- 362,217.50

Current Value $26,953,810 $19,153,899.83
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
" Contracts Manager , Contracting Officer
P Penay.Parker@noaa,goy
158@@/ 15C. Date Signed f6B. Uniled s;:z’of;:?z, S 16C. Date Signed
7 AT ,/m\.. 7/15/2002 N\ UALA M JUL 1 6 2002

~{Signatdre of pgrson authorized to sign) (Signéhure of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

+No.

Supplies/Services

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price

Amount

0003

The modification details are listed beginning on
page 3.
Second Option Year Estimated Cost

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.48M1J30PKJ01040102000.20060000950000
00.00000000

US 18,437.50

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PA201040102000.20060000950000
00.00000000

US 343,780.00

BOC: 2513

9,648,258.00

9,648,258.00




2. This modification incorporates the follow

(a)

(b)

This modification inc

(a)

(b)

3. SECTION B.3

50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0065
Page 3

ing changes to the First Option Year:

Modification No. 0063 is corrected to read the Seventh Period Award Fee

instead of the Sixth Period Award Fee; and
Modification No. 0064 is changed to reflect the correction of the one-time

transition hours from straight time hours.

orporates the following changes to the Second Option Year:

paragraph F.5 of the contract is hereby replaced in its entirety by the
following new paragraph:

“The Contractor shall provide a briefing to the NDBC Management Team by July
15" of each contract year of the number and types of positions staffed or
proposed to be staffed on the NDBC Technical Services Contract for that
contract year. Additionally, any major changes contemplated by the
contractor shall be briefed to the NDBC Management Team prior to

implementation.”

Addition of $362,217.50 in incremental contract funding.

ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS~--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED

CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $9,648,258 $434,401
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,263,235 $418,120
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,381,070 $420,918
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work
Total Contract Value

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0065

37,075
$26,953,810

Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0065
Page 4

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this’
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, "Limitation of
Funds, " plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount :
Total Sum Allotted $19,153,899.83
Potential Award Fee . $ 1,188,486.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 08/09/2002

Continued on Page 5G

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0065
Page - 4




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No.

Page 5G

Accounting and Appropriation Schedule
Incrementally Funded - Cost-Plus-Award-Fee

0065

CUMULATIVE
MOD | SUP | ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0053 | S-56 | BM1JSLR7Y $5,000.00
RM1JD9R4 5,000.00
CK8CCNDC 13,000.00
8M1J30A2 400,000.00
2WMS500 2513 $423,000.00 $13,564,978.52 01/31/02
0054 | S-57 | RM1J89RA $723,746.00
2WG9500 2513 $723,746.00 $14,288,724.52 02/21/02
0055 | S-58 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00
8M1JNENE 182,000.00
BM1JCHRH 14,825.00
BM1JDMRW 9,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $705,825.00 $14,994,549.52 03/04/02
0056 | S-59 | 8M1J30A2 $500,000.00
8K6ECSST 150, 000.00
2WG9500 2513 $650,000.00 $15,644,549.52 03/29/02
0057 | 8-60 | 8M1J30A2 $475,000.00
BM2LZZRR 428,000.00
2MS1A6DH 77,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $980,000.00 $16,624,549.52 04/03/02
0058 | S-61 | BM1JSLR7 $15,600.00
RM1JMERP 10,500.00
S-62 | RMLJD9R4 2,747.81
BM1J60RG 30,000.00
RM1J46RB 60,000.00
2WG9500 2513 $118,847.81 $16,743,397.33 04/22/02
0059 | S-63 | 8M1J30 A2 $1,000,000.00
2WGS500 2513 | $1,000,000.00 $17,743,397.33 05/07/02
0060 | S-64 | 8BM1J30 A2 $343,780.00
2WG9500 2513 $343,780.00 $18,087,177.33| 05/09/02
0061 | S-65 | CK8CCN DC ($5,000.00)
2WG9500 2513 ($5,000.00) $18,082,177.33 05/16/02
0062 | S-66 | BM1J30 A2 $343,780.00
8M1J35 AB 100,000.00
2WGE9500 2513 $443,780.00 $18,525,957.33 05/17/02
0063 | 8-67 | 8M13J35 AB $237,725.00
2WG9500 2513 $237,725.00 $18,763,682.33 06/05/02
0064 | 8-68 | RM1JD9 R4 $28,000.00
2WGE9500 2513 $28,000.00 $18,791,682.33 06/20/02
0065 | S-69 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00
8M1J30 KJ 18,437.50
2WG9500 2513 $362,217.50 $19,153,899.83 07/08/02




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | Contract 1D Code hege l‘;’ Pages
%2, AmendmentModification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0066 Jul 16, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21680

6. Issued By : Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (if other than lem 6) < Code

NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6

RESOURCES BRANCH

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X_) gA. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: x 50QANW000402

ATTN: MS PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See ltem 13)

(757) 827-4842 May 18, 2000

Code [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS .

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers L| is extended [_] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letier, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $ US 154,480.87

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 10 MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuantto: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

—_—

B The above numbered ContractOrder is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, étc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43,103 (b)

C. This suppléemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

X Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

X D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 - "LIMITATION OF FUNDS."

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | |is not, [XTis required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of AmendmentModification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5H, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted

Previous Value $26,953,810 $19,153,899.83

This Action 9,046 154,480.87

Current Value $26,962,856 $19,308,380.70
(Continued on page 3)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Prini) ' 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer
Contracts Manager Penny.Parker@noaa.gov

15B. wwo rpr 15C. Date Signed @ledW 16C. Date Signed
//v//)"//l_ — 7/17/2002 A\ P A L3 C : JUL 1% 2007

(Signature of/person authorized to sign) (Sigffature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE _ Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

Item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit . Unit Price Amount
> The modification details are listed beginning on
page 3. )
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost YR 9,657,304.00 9,657,304.00

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.18K6ECSPST01010306003.2006000095000
000

US 1,479.87

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1JNEPNE01040102002.2006000095000
000.000000

US 3,001.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PGC01040102000.20060000950
000.00000000 .
US 10,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PAP01040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 10,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PGD01040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 10,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.4BM1JCHPRH06040102000.200600009500
©000.00000000

US 120,000.00

BOC: 2513




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0066
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following: (a) addition of -
and

associated costs of [JJJll for the Alaska Buoy Network Expansion; and (b) addition
of $154,480.87 in incremental contract funding.

3. SECTION B.1 * SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph (a), is hereby revised as follows:

Period O/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as
follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 ' $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $9,657,304 $434,838
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,263,235. $418,120
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,381,070 $420,918
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 37,075
Total Contract Value $26,962,856
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, "Limitation of
Funds,"” plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount:
Total Sum Allotted $19,308,380.70
Potential Award Fee $ 1,188,923.00

Estimated Period of Performance ’ 07/01/2000 - 08/09/2002

500ANW000402 MOD NO. 0066
Page - 3




5. SECTION B.4 PAYMEN

50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0066
Page 4

T FOR OVERTIME AND SEA PAY PREMIUMS

is hereby changed as follows:

OT/Sea Pay Base

OT/Sea Pay Premium

performance pericd authorized

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01—06/30/02
07/01/02—06/30/03
07/01/03—06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

(Continued on Page 5H)

50QANW000402 MOD No. 0066

1 e ——

authorized



50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0066

Pagé 5H
CUMULATIVE :

MoOD | SUP ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0066 | S-70 BM1JCH RH $120,000.00

8M1J30 GC 10,000.00

gM1J30 GD 10,000.00

gM1J30 AP 10,000.00

8K6ECS ST 1,479.87

8M1JNE NE 3,001.00

2WG9500 2513 $154,480.87 $19,308,380.70 07/16/02




VENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT TComacDCote - |fege - OTe0
T Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0067 Jul 22, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21743
6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH .
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 .
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) 1 SA. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See ltem 11)
ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240
STE300 ’ T0A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X 50QANW000402
ATTN: MS PARRI ENGELSEN 108. Date (See ltem 13)
(757) 827-4842 . May 18, 2000
Code [Facility Code

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_J
the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to
(a) By completing iterns 8 and 15, and returning
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or telegram

is extended [___| is not extended.

MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

letter,

already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (i required)
See Schedule § us 172,647.58

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.

iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to:

(Specify authonity) The changes set forth

in item 14 are made in the Contract Qrder No. in item 10A.

Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

B, The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to Tefiect the administrative changes (such

as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

of modification and authority)
"1 IMITATION OF FUNDS."

D. Other (Specify type

X | FAR52.232-22-

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X ]is not, {

| is required to sign this document and retumn

copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or

(Organized by UCF section headings, including Solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4H, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $26,962,856 $19,308,380.70
This Action -0- 172,647.58
Current Value $26,962,856 $19,481,028.28
: (Continued)

10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer
Penny.Parker@noaa.gov

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B. United States of America 16C. Date Signed
Original Si ;
{ .‘glncxl Signed by JuL 2 2 2002
(Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

3m No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modification details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost 1] YR 9,657,304.00 9,657,304.00

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.]4.4BM1189PRA06040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000
US 172,647.58
BOC: 2513




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0067
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the addition of $172,647.58 in incremental

contract funding.

SECTION B.3 [ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS-~INCREMENTALLY FUNDED

3.
CONTRACT, Paragraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.
’ Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $9,687,304 $434,838
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,263,235 $418,120
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,381,070 $420,918
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

37,075

Fixed Price Work
$26,962,856

Total Contract Value

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, "Limitation of
Funds," plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount:

$19,481,028.28

Total Sum Allotted

$ 1,188,923.00

Potential Award Fee
07/01/2000 - 08/23/2002

Estimated Period of Performance

(Continued on Page 4H)

S50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0067




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0067

page 4H
CUMULATIVE
MOD | SUP ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0066 | S-70 | BM1JCH RH $120,000.00
8M1J30 GC 10,000.00
8M1J30 GD 10,000.00
8M1J30 AP 10,000.00
8K6ECS ST 1,479.87
8M1JNE NE 3,001.00
2WGE9500 2513 $154,480.87 $19,308,380.70 07/16/02
0067 | s-72 | BM1J89 RA $172,647.58
2WGE9500 2513 $172,647.58 $19,481,028.28 07/22/02




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT |- Comas 1P oce Feoe |°5‘ Pages |
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Req. No. T5. Project No. (if applicable)
0069 Aug 1, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21827 .

6. Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (f other than ltem 6) Code

NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
. RESOURCES BRANCH

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) <) [ 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See Item 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 , 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X 50QANW000402

ATTN: MS. PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See item 13)

(757) 8274842 May 18, 2000

Code ) [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers l__l is extended L_l is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter o telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

letter, provided each telegram oF letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $ us 411,778.13

73, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

() [A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify autherity) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc. )
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

X C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

% D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 - " IMITATION OF FUNDS."

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor l isnot, [X |is required to sign this document and retum 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5H, attached.

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $27,272,329.19 $19,790,501.47
This Action 47,879.00 411,778.13
Current Value $27,320,208.19 $20,202,279.60
(Continued)
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) ’ 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracts Manager Contracting Officer
Pepny.Parker@noaa.gov
153%? 15C. Date Signed @Q@d St::z?mej { 16C. Date Signed
" (X LT T—— 8/2/2002 7 2 7 /7 -
(Signa\ﬁre/:)}/éerson authorized to sign) /2/200 (SigAnanire oftantracting Officer) é/// Aoo 2
30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
® The modification details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost 11 YR 10,014,656.19 10,014,656.19

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.1C'K8CCNPDC41010106000.200600009500
0000.00000000
US 5,498.13
BOC: 2513 )
02.14.38R1F02PCL01030106000.20060000950000
00

US 62,500.00
BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PA2010401 02000.20060000950000
00.00000000
US 343,780.00
BQC: 2513




50—QANW—0—00402
Modification No. 0069
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following:
a. performance of Climate Reference Network Sensor Support at the NDBC Sterling
and Johnstown test facilities in accordance with IWR No. 1032003, attached.
associated costs, and

in travel costs are added to the contract for a total of

b. An additional $411,778.13 in incremental contract funding.
3. SECTION B.1 SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph {a), is hereby revised as follows:
Period ST Hours 0/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.
' Potential
period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,014,656 $436,722
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,263,235 $418,120
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,381,070 . 420,918
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

346,548.19

Fixed Price Work
Total Contract Value ) $27,320,208.19

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this
amount:

500ANW000402 MOD NO. 0069
Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0069

Page 4
Allotted $20,202,279.60
Potential Award Fee $ 1,190,807.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 09/19/2002
5. SECTION B.4 PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME AND SEA PAY PREMIUMS

As provided in the clause of this contract entitled “Payment for Overtime
premiums” (FAR 52.222-2), the dollar amount of overtime authorized
pursuant to said clause shall not exceed the amount specified below for
the indicated period, provided also that such authorization shall have
peen given through the issuance of Technical Directives.

OT/Sea Pay Base OT/Sea Pay Premium
Performance Period Authorized Authorized

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0069




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0069
Page 5S5H
CUMULATIVE

MOD | sup | ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0066 | S-70 | BM1JCH RH $120,000.00

gM1J30 GC 10,000.00

8M1J30 GD 10,000.00

8M1J30 AP 10,000.00

8K6ECS ST 1,479.87

8M1JNE NE 3,001.00

2WG9500 2513 $154,480.87 $19,308,380.70 07/16/02
0067 | S-72 | BM1J89 RA $172,647.58

2WG9500 2513 $172,647.58 $19,481,028.28 07/22/02
0068 | 8-73 | 8M1J35 AB $78,916.80

8M1JNE NE $31,083.20

8M1J30 AP 199,473.19

2WG9500 2513 $309,473.19 $19,790,501.47 07/25/02
0060 | S-74 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00

gR1F02 CL 62,500.00

CK8CCN DC 5,498.13

2WG9500 2513 $411,778.13 $20,202,279.60 08/01/02




INTERNAL WORK REQUEST PAGE 1 OF NUMBER: 1032003
ITLE: CRITICALITY: COMPLEXITY:
Climate Reference Network Sensor Test Support 8 . 4
REQUESTED BY! PHONE: DATE: APPROVED FOR ESTIMATING (ACOTR): DATE:
b1l
Ed Michelena x81715 L. J. Bemard
-BiNSP REQ'D: ONA ODCMC DBC Proj. Eng. Deyic: DATE: COMPLETION DATE REQ'D:
o NTSC-QA Other ‘
77 ), M l» /A -OA> | June 30,2003
FUND SOURCE: DH runosource:  ~ ¢ ! FUND SOURCE:
(Contractor Labor & Travel) 1 MSR: (Transportation Costs)

PR:

SWR:
. NTSC ESTIMATED COSTS NDBC APPROVAL TO PROCEED
DEPT MAN-HOURS LABOR MATL S};lP T\;L IWR MONITOR: DATE:
$

Fo Micueeens 6f27lb2

“TECHNICAL MONITOR/PROJECT DATE:
COORDINATOR:
LFD MiCHEEMA 6/27/0
v 2 7 / DATE:
8| 22|02
ACHIEVEMENT COORDINATOR: © ! oatE:

NTSC CONTACT

NTSC ACCEPTANCE DATE

7. Aere.
FINAL ACTUAL COSTS NTSC COMPLETION REPORT
SP:IP TVL TOTAL COSTS NO. OF REVISIONS

PRESENTED BY (NTSC)

NDBC ACCEPTANCE

IWR MONITOR:

TASK DESCRIPTION

General: The performance of Climate Reference Network (CRN) Sensors will be compared to similar ASOS sensors. Once
sensors are installed at the Sterling and Johnstown Test Facilities, SAIC personnel will be required to provide minor equipment
maintenance and meteorological observations during precipitation events.

Task 1: Provide manual weather observations during precipitation events which occur during normal duty hours (7:00 Am -
:00pm, Monday-Friday) at the Sterling, VA Test Facility. :

[3.]

Task 2: Provide manual weather observations during precipitation events at the Johnstown, PA Test Facility whenever shared
operational objectives of the CRN and ASOS programs may benefit.

Task 3: Provide testbed output files to NCDC for their analysis efforts. Perfory minor maintenance on CRN computer(s),
communications, and/or CRN sensors at the Sterling and Johnst “% jpies.

\




INTERNAL WORK REQUEST CONTINUATION SHEET
fWR NUMBER: REVISION NO. (i applicable): PAGE 2 OF

TASK DESCRIPTION

In execution of the above tasks, miscellaneous support is necessary. This support includes: general management (i.e,
program planning, interaction with NCDC, presentations, technical review, tracking, and reporting); OA; Environmental
Compliance, Health and Safety: Training; Administration; Logistics; and Training.

Deliverables:

. Installation report, to include as-built drawing of test facilities (30 days after installation is completed).
. Manual Weather Observations (NLT 10 working days after precipitation event concludes)
Maintenance summaries to NCDC (as required).




Implémenta tion Plan
Sclence Appiications intemational Corporation
An Employee-Owned Company }

IWR: 1032003 Climate Reference Network Sensor Test Support
Date: 06/25/2002
Peer Review:

1.0  INTRODUCTION

This implementation plan describes the SAIC support intended for Climate Reference Network Test
Support, a component of project plan 1.3.1.

20  TASKS

2.1 Provide manual weather observations during precipitation events that occur during normal
duty hours at the Sterling, VA Test Facility.

2.2 Provide manual weather observations during precipitation events at the Johnstown, PA Test
Facility whenever the shared operational objectives of the CRN and ASOS programs may
benefit.

23 Provide testbed data output files to NCDC for their analysis efforts.

24 Perform minor maintenance of the CRN computers, communication systems, and sensors
at the Sterling and Johnstown Test Facilities.

In execution of the above tasks, miscellaneous support is necessary. This support includes: general
management (i.e, program planning, interaction with NCDC, presentations, technical review, tracking,
and reporting); QA; Environmental Compliance, Health and Safety; Training; Administration; Logistics;
Training and Travel.

3.0 RESOURCES

OPS ENG
TASKS MAN-HOURS | MAN-HOURS | MAT'L | SHIP TVL

REG | OT | REG | OT

Program Algorithm Development
Total

4.0 SCHEDULE

A schedule will be determined with NDBC after IWR is approved.

5.0 DELIVERABLES

M e —

. Manual weather observations delivered to NCDC.
. Engineering document to include an installation report and as-built drawings of the test facilities.
. Maintenance summaries delivered to NCDC (as required).

Filename: 1032003 IP v02wpd Printed On: June 26, 2002




TMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |"S"Pe e Gres=
Amendment/Modification No. - | 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0070 Aug 12, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21839
Issued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (If other than item 6) Code
ATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
ZSOURCES BRANCH -
LDG 1100, W/OPSS53
[ENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
:nny S. Parker 228-688-1705 . .
Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) [9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See /tem 11)
NE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240
[E300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
AMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X 50QANWO000402
“TN: MS. PARRI ENGELSEN 108, Date (See ltem 13)
57) 827-4842 ’ May 18, 2000
e [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |_] is extended |_| is not extended.

Tars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
ibmitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
ENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
tter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
3. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

ze Schedule $ US 525,460.20
: 13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

.) |A. This_change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B, The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
Under scope, within terms and conditions of contract; by mutual agreement.

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 - "LIMITATION OF FUNDS."

. IMPORTANT: Contractor ] [is not, IX [Is required to sign this document and retum 3 copies to the issuing office.

Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4H, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
svious Action  $27,320,208.19  $20,202,279.60

ds Action 49,167.00 525,460.20
irrent Value $27,369,375.19 $20,727,739.80
(Continued)

‘xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

5A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracts Manager Contracting Officer
~ Penny.Parker@noaa.gov
,58. Co&ﬁorlo 45C. Date Signed 16 \ed States ri ) 16C. Date Signed
K lnpts (o foree 8/15/2002 . : E/6/0z.
(Signatufe of gerson authorized to sign) (Signdture of Contracting Officer)

SN 7540-01-152-8070 . 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
SREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

m No.

Supplies/Services

Quantity

Unit

Unit Price

Amount

The modification details are listed beginning on
page3.
Second Option Year Estimated Cost

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.4RM1147PRB07040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 15,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48MIINEPNE01040102002.2006000095000
000.000000

US 15,000.00

BOC: 2513

02.144 8MlINEPNEO1040102002.2006000095000
000.2916

US 27,460.20

BOC: 2619
02.14.48M1J35PAB01040102000.2006000095000
000.2619

US 140,000.00

BOC: 2619
02.14.48M1J35PAB01040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 328,000.00

BOC: 2513

10,063,823.19

10,063,823.19




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0070
Page 3

This modification incorporates the following: (a) the 2™ Option Year
ining and Conference Plans for respectively, and the associated

ts; and (b) an additional $525,460.20 in incremental contract funding.

SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—-INCREMENTALLY FUNDED .
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

‘ (1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01—06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02—06/30/03 $10,063,823 $439,097
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,314,123 $420,578
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,433,739 $423,462
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 346,548.19
Total Contract Value $27,369,375.19
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount:

Total Sum Allotted $20,727,739.80

pPotential Award Eee ) $ 1,193,182.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 10/19/2002

'{QANWO00402 MOD NO. 0070
Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0070
Page 4H
CUMULATIVE

MOD | SUP | ACC/APP AMOUNT ' OBLIGATION DATE
0066 | S-70 | BMLJCH RH $120,000.00

8M1J30 GC 10,000.00

gM1J30 GD 10,000.00

g8M1J30 AP 10,000.00

8K6ECS ST 1,479.87

gM1JNE NE 3,001.00

2WG9500 2513 $154,480.87 | $19,308,380.70 07/16/02
0067 | S-72 | BM1J89 RA $§172,647.58

2WG9500 2513 5172,647.58 | $19,481,028.28 07/22/02
0068 | S-73 | BM1J35 AB $78,916.80

8M1JNE NE $31,083.20

8M1J30 AP 199,473.19 ,

2WG9500 2513 $309,473.19| $19,790,501.47 07/25/02
0069 | S-74 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00

8R1F02 CL 62,500.00

CK8CCN DC 5,498.13

2WG9500 2513 $411,778.13 | $20,202,279.60 08/01/02
0070 | S-71 | 8M1J35 AB 2513 $328,000.00 :

8M1JNE NE 2513 15,000.00

RM1J47 RB 2513 15,000.00

gM1J35 AB 2619 140, 000.00

8M1JNE NE 2619 27,460.20 WL e ST :

2WG9500 $525,460.20 | $20,727,739.80 08/09/02




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Gontract D Cod e
1@. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4, Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. .|5. Project No. (if applicable)
0071 Aug 19, 2002

6. Issued By Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (if other than Iltem 6) Code

NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
~ RESOURCES BRANCH

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 oB. Date (See ltem 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 ) 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 . CAGE: ' 50QANWO000402

ATTN: MS PARRI ENGELSEN 10B. Date (See item 13)

(757) 827-4842 May 18, 2000

Code . |Facility Code

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers u is extended l__] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or (c) By separate letter or felegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECT!ION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $ US 0.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order s issued pursuantto: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.
X B The above numbered Contract/Order s modinied to refiect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
X e .
Under scope, within terms and conditions of the contract; by mutual agreement.
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) )
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | | is not, IX | is required to sign this document and retumn 3 copies to the issuing office.

14, Description of AmendmentModification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 5H, attached:

Contract Value  Total Sum Allotted -

Previous Action $27,369,375.19 $20,727,739.80

This Action 960.00 -0-

Current Value $27,370,335.19 $20,727,739.80
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 18A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Parri Engelsen Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer

Contracts Manager
Penny.Parker@noaa.gov

15B. C 10fferof 15C. Date Signed B. Uinited Statgy of Ameri 16C. Date Signed
2 I 8/20/2002 10 /Ko o/ / 7
(Signatufe of “gerson authorized to sign) (Sigrfature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 . 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE : Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
K The modification details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost YR 10,064,783.19 10,064,783.19




@ 50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0071
Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following: (&) conversion of M straight

time hours to hours at an increased cost of _ and '

(b) administrative budget object class changes:
FROM - 02.14.18K6ECSPST01010306003.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-1,479.87

TO - 02.14.18K6ECSPST01010306003.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $1,479.87
FROM - 02.14.48M1JNEPNE01040102002.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-3,001.00
TO - 02.14.48M1JNEPNE01040102002.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $3,001.00

FROM - 02.14.48M1J3OPGC01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-10,000.00
02.14.48M1J30PGC01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $10,000.00

TO -

FROM - 02.14.48M1J3OPAP01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-10,000.00
TO - 02.14.48M1J30PAP01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $10,000.00
FROM - 02.14.48M1330PGD01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-10.000.00
TO - 02.14.48M1J30PGD01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $10.000.00

FROM - 02.14.48M1JNEPNB01040102002.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-31,083.20
02.14.48M1JNEPNE01040102002.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $31,083.20

TO -

FROM - 02.14.48M1J35PAB01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-78,916.80

TO - 02.14.48M1J35PAB01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $78,916.80

FROM - 02.14.48M1J30PAP01040102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2513 $-199,473.19

TO - 02.14.48M1J30PAPOlO40102000.2006000095000000 BOC 2619 $199,473.19

3. SECTION B.1l SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph (a), is hereby revised as follows:
Period ' ST Hours 0/T Hours Total Hours

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

5. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.

Potential

Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,064,786 $439,143
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,314,123 $420,578
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,433,739 $423,462

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0071
Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0071

<,

Page 4

(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:

Fixed Price Work 346,548.19
Total Contract Value $27,370,335.19

(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation. of

Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this
amount: :

Total Sum Allotted $20,727,739.80

Potential Award Fee $ 1,193,228.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 10/19/2002

6. SECTION B.4 PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME AND SEA PAY PREMIUMS

As provided in the clause of this contract entitled “Payment for Overtime
premiums” (FAR 52.222-2), the dollar amount of overtime authorized pursuant
to said clause shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated
period, provided also that such authorization shall have been given through
the issuance of Technical Directives.

OT/Sea Pay Base OT/Sea Pay Premium
Performance Period Authorized Authorized

07/01/00-06/30/01
07/01/01-06/30/02
07/01/02-06/30/03
07/01/03-06/30/04
07/01/04-06/30/05

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0071

Page - 4




&)

50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0071
Page 5H
CUMULATIVE

MOD | SUP | ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0066 | S-70 | BM1JCH RH $120,000.00

8M1J30 GC 10,000.00

8M1J30 GD 10,000.00

g8M1J30 AP 10,000.00

8KGECS ST 1,479.87

8M1JNE NE 3,001.00

2WGE9500 2513 $154,480.87 $19,308,380.70| 07/16/02
0067 | 8-72 | BM1J89 RA $172,647.58

2WGE9500 2513 $172,647.58 $19,481,028.28 | 07/22/02
0068 | S-73 | 8M1J35 AB $78,916.80

8M1JNE NE $31,083.20

8M1J30 AP 199,473.19

2WG9500 2513 $309,473.19| $19,790,501.47 07/25/02
0069 | S-74 | 8M1J30 A2 $343,780.00

8R1F02 CL 62,500.00

CK8CCN DC 5,498.13

2WG9500 2513 $411,778.13 $20,202,279.60| 08/01/02
0070 | 8-71 | 8M1J35 AB 2513 $328,000.00

8M1JNE NE 2513 15,000.00

RM1J47 RB 2513 15,000.00

8M1J35 AB 2619 140,000.00

8M1JNE NE 2619 27,460.20

2WG9500 , $525,460.20 $20,727,739.80| 08/09/02
00711 - - |8M1J30 GC 2513 ~$-10,000.00

8M1J30 GD 2513 -10,000.00

8M1J30 AP 2513 -10,000.00

8K6ECS ST 2513 -1,479.87

8M1JNE NE 2513 -3,001.00

gM1J35 AB 2513 -78,916.80

8M1JNE NE 2513 -31,083.20

gM1J30 AP 2513 -199,473.19

8M1J30 GC 2619 10,000.00

8M1J30 GD 2619 10,000.00

gM1J30 AP 2619 10,000.00

8K63CS ST 2619 1,479.87

gM1JN3 NE 2619 3,001.00

8M1J35 AB 2619 78,916.80

8M1JNE NE 2619 31,083.20

8M1J30 AP 2619 199,473.19

2WG9500 $ -0 - $20,727,739.80 | 08/19/02




PRt M

1. Contract 1D Code Page of Pages

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 |4

Y2, Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date

4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No.

8. Project No. (if applicable)

. 0072 Sep 10, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21885
6. lssued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6) Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH .

BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code)

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240
STE300
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE:

ATTN: MS. PARRI ENGELSEN

(X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

gB. Date (See ltem 11)

10A. Moadification of Contract/Order No.
50QANW000402

10B. Date (See ltem 13)
May 18, 2000

(757) 827-4842

Code [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numb
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified int
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning
submitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sol
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRI
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lf by virlue of this amendment you desire to change an ©

ered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers U is extended l__l
he solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

is not extended.

copies of the amendment; (b) BY acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
icitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-

OR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

ffer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or

ceived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is re

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $ US 362,039.80

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRAC T/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The

changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43,103 (b)

B. The above numbered ContracvOrder is modified to refiect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Section B.2 - nAward Fee" and FAR 52.232-22 - L imitation of Funds."

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X s not, | [is required to sign this document and retum

copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendmem/Modiﬁcation (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 47, attached:

Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value  $27 ,370,335.19 $20,727,739.80
This Action 91,000.00 362,039.80
Current Value $27,461,335.19 $21,089,779.60
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed,

remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer
Penny.Parker@noga-gov

158. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed

16B. Unilyd State
Cyt

16C. Date Signed

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Sign

Afure of Contracting Officer) Q//ﬂ/ﬂ Z

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




- Is:

SCHEDULE

ltem No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
3
* The modification details are listed beginning on
. page 3.
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost 1| YR 10,155,783.19 10,155,783.19

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.48M1J'NEPNEOI040102002.2006000095000
000.000000

US 1,865.33

BOC: 2513 '
O2.14.4RM]JD9PR407040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 2,243.61

BOC: 2619
14.02.18K5B31PMSOI010201000.2006000095000
000

US 5,000.00

BOC: 2619
02.l4.38R2Q84PRT01030203007.2006000095000
000

US 7,608.27

BOC: 2619

14.02.19WGK02PPL02090101 000.200600009500
0000.2619

US 8,000.00

BOC: 2619
14.02.19WGK02PPL02090]01000.200600009500
0000

US 52,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PA201040102000.20060000950000
00.00000000

US 285,322.59

BOC: 2513




T

4 50-QANW-0-00402
. . Modification No. 0072
‘ Page 3

2. This modification incorporates the following: (a) the gth period Award Fee of

and (b) incremental contract funding of $362,039.80.

3., SECTION B.2 AWARD FEE The amount of the award fee earned and the applicable
period is as follows: ‘ :

period Award Fee Period cumulative Award Fee

4. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS—--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs t2), and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period. '
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,064,786 $439,143
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,314,123 $420,578
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,433,739 $423,462
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 346,548.19
Total Contract Value ‘ $27,461,335.19
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount:
Total Sum Allotted $21,089,779.60
Potential Award Fee $ 1,193,228.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 10/25/2002

50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0072
Page - 3




50~-QANW-0~-00402

Modification No. 0072
Page 4J
CUMULATIVE

MOD SuUP ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0072 | S-75 | 8M1J30 A2 2513 $285,322.59 :

9WGK02 PL 2513 52,000.00

8M1JNE NE 2513 1,865.33

8R2084 RT 2619 7,608.27

RM1JD9 R4 2619 2,243.61

9WGEK02 PL 2619 8000.00

8K5B31 MS 2619 5000.00

2WG9500 $362,039.80 $21,089,779.60 09/11/02




| WA LA g —.

)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT e
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Reg. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0073 . Sep 16, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21896

6. Issued By Code W(G953023 7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code

NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6

RESOURCES BRANCH ' .
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53

STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000

Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 .

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code) (X) | 8A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL Vendor ID: 00027009 9B. Date (See Item 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X S0QANWO000402

ATTN: MS. PAMALA J. HATTAWAY . 10B. Date (See flem 13}

(228) 688-1830 May 18, 2000

Code [ Facility Code

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |__| is extended U is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(2) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted: or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule § US 427,441.79
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) |A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to refiect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 - "Limitation of Funds."” )
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | X |is not, [ Tis required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.
14. Description of AmendmentModification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

1. Accounting and Appropriations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 47, attached:

: Contract Value Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value $27,461,335.19 $21,089,779.60 .
This Action -0- 427,441.79 ,
Current Value $27,461,335.19 ~ $21,517,221.39 .

(Continued)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print) 16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer
‘Penny.Parker@noaa.gov
158. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 153;._‘-.’:119(1 States of America 16C. Date Signed
Original Signed by SEP 1 ¢
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) . P 16 20[]2
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 : 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SCHEDULE

llen; No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
. The modification details are listed beginning on
page 3.
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost 1] YR 10,155,783.19 10,155,783.19

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
02.14.4RM1JMEPRP07040102000.200600009500
0000

US 57.50

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1JNEPNE01040102002.2006000095000
000.000000

US 6,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.18K6ECSPST01010306003.2006000095000
000

US 13,352.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J35PAB01040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 28,032.29

BOC: 2513

14.02.18K5B3 1PMS01010201000.2006000095000
000

US 30,000.00

BOC: 2513
02.14.48M1J30PAP01040102000.2006000095000
000.00000000

US 350,000.00

BOC: 2513




50-QANW-0-00402

v Modification No. 0073
Page 3
-
2. This modification incorporates the following changes: (1) Section B.3(a) (1)=the

Estimated Costs for period 07/01/02-06/30/03 is hereby increased by $91,000, from

$10,064,786 to $19,155,783,
and (2)“7incrementa contract funding o ,

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, Paragraphs (1) and (3) are hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and pptential award fee by contract
period. '
Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 . $7,863,162 — $342,588 ~
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497 _
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,155,783~ $439,143 .
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,314,123 $420,578
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,433,739 .. $423,462 -~
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 346,548.19 .,
Total Contract Value $27,461,335.19 .
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount:
Total Sum Allotted $21,517,221.39 v
Potential Award Fee $ 1,193,228.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 11/15/2002

SO0QANW000402 MOD NO. 0073




50-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0073

Page 4J
CUMULATIVE

MOD | SUP ACC/APP AMOUNT . OBLIGATION DATE
0072 | S-75 | 8M1J30 A2 2513 $285,322.5

9WGK02 PL 2513 52,000.00

8M1JNE NE 2513 1,865.33

8R2084 RT 2619 7,608.27

RM1JD9 R4 2619 2,243.61

9WGK02 PL 2618 8000.00

8KS5B31 MS 2619 5000.00 .

2WG9500 $362,039.80 $21,089,779.60 09/11/02
0073 | S-76 | 8M1J30 AP 2513 $350,000.00

8M1JNE NE 2513 6,000.00

RM1JME RP 2513 57.50

8K5B31 MS 2513 30,000.00

8K6ECS ST 2513 13,352.00

8M1J35 AB 2513 28,032.23 |

2WG9500 $427,441.79 $21,517,221.39 09/13/02




e

v

Lo

UV LA\~

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |"ComeetiPeos hese l‘;‘ Pages
"2, AmendmentModification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
0074 ' Sep 16, 2002 NWWG9500-2-21924
6. lssued By Code WG953023 7. Administered By (if other than ltem 6} Code
NATIONAL DATA BUOY CENTER SEE BLOCK 6
RESOURCES BRANCH .
BLDG 1100, W/OPS53
STENNIS SPACE CENTER MS 39529-6000
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705 .

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Streel, County, and Zip Code)

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNTL

Vendor ID: 00027009

(X) | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

9B. Date (See item 11)

ONE HAMPTON PARKWAY DUNS: 054781240

STE300 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
HAMPTON VA 23666 CAGE: X 50QANW000402

ATTN: MS. PAMALA J. HATTAWAY I 10B. Date (See ltem 13)

(228) 688-1830 May 18, 2000

Code [ Facility Code

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES

TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to
{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the
submitted; or (c) By separate letter of
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of
letter, provided each telegram of jetter makes reference fo the sO

the hour and date s

DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT
this amendment you desire to

rth in item 14. The hour an

amendment; (b) By acknowledging receip
r telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and

licitation and this amendment, and is receive

d date specified for receipt of Offers LJ is extended ]__] is not extended.
amended, by one of the following methods:

t of this amendment on each copy of the offer
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
OR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

y submitted, such change may be made by telegram or'
d prior to the opening hour and date specified.

pecified in the solicitation or as

OF OFFERS PRI
change an offer alread

72, Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Schedule $ US 750,000.00

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES
IT MODIFIES THE CO

ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
NTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{x) {A. This change order is issued pursu

ant to; (Specify authority) The changes se

t forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.

B. The above.numbered Col

Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)

niracyOrder is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as chan

ges in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.232-22 - "Limitation of Funds."

E IMPORTANT: Contractor | X [isnot, | |isreq

uired to sign this document and retumn

copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by

1. Accounting and Appro

Contract Value  Total Sum Allotted
Previous Value  $27,461,335.19 $21,517,221.39
This Action -0 - 750,000.00
Current Value $27,461,335.19 $22,267,221.39
(Continued)

Except as provided herein, alt terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A ol

UCF section headings, including Solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

priations Schedule of the subject contract is hereby revised by addition of page 4J, attached:

r 104, as heretofore changed, remair{s unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print)
Penny S. Parker 228-688-1705
Contracting Officer

Penny.Parker@noaa.gov

15B. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed

(Signature of persbn authorized to sign)

168, United States of America 16C. Date Signed
Original Signed by

7 Vel
(Signature of Contracting Officer) é%//?,(_,

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE

30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR} 53.243




EAY

SCHEDULE

item No. Supplies/Services Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
The modification details are listed beginning on
) page 3. .
0003 Second Option Year Estimated Cost YR 10,155,783.19 10,155,783.19

Accounting and Appropriation Data: :
02.14.42MS1A6PDH16040301001 200600009500
0000.00000000

US 750,000.00

BOC: 2513




[ Y4
)
1

\ ' 50—-QANW-0-00402
Modification No. 0074
Page 3

5. This modification incorporates incremental contract funding of $750,000.00.

3. SECTION B.3 ESTIMATED AND ALLOWABLE COSTS--INCREMENTALLY FUNDED
CONTRACT, pParagraph (3) is hereby revised as follows:

(a) Estimated Costs, Fee, and Sum Allotted

(1) Estimated cost, base fee, and potential award fee by contract
period.
: Potential
Period Estimated Cost Award Fee
07/01/00-06/30/01 $7,863,162 $342,588
07/01/01-06/30/02 $9,442,390 $411,497
07/01/02-06/30/03 $10,155,783 $439,143
07/01/03-06/30/04 $9,314,123 $420,578
07/01/04-06/30/05 $9,433,739 $423,462
(2) Total contract value is computed as follows:
Fixed Price Work 346,548.19
Total Contract Value $27,461,335.19
(3) Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this

contract, in accordance with FAR clause 52.232-22, “Limitation of
Funds,” plus the estimated contract period covered by this

amount:
Total~” Sum Allotted $22,267,221.38
Potential Award Fee $ 1,193,228.00
Estimated Period of Performance 07/01/2000 - 12/20/2002

S50QANW000402 MOD NO. 0074
' ‘ Page - 3




50-QANW-0-00402

Modification No. 0074
bPage 4J
. CUMULATIVE

MOD SUP ACC/APP AMOUNT OBLIGATION DATE
0072 | 8-75 | 8M1J30 A2 2513 $285,322.59

9WGK02 PL 2513 52,000.00

8M1JNE NE 2513 1,865.33

8R2Q84 RT 2619 7,608.27

RM1JD9 R4 2619 2,243.61

O9WGK02 PL 2619 8000.00

8K5B31 MS 2618 5000.00

2WGS500 $362,039.80 $21,089,779.60 09/11/02
0073 | S-76 | 8M1J30 AP 2513 $350,000.00

8M1JNE NE 2513 6,000.00

RM1JME RP 2513 57.50

8K5B31 MS 2513 30,000.00

BKE6ECS ST 2513 13,352.00

8M1J35 AB 2153 28,032.29

2WGS500 $427,441.79 $21,517,221.39 09/13/02
0074 | 8s-77 { 2MS1A6 DH 2513 $750,000.00

2WGS500 $750,000.00 $22,267,221.39 09/16/02




